
W
O
R
0
1

WIN, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, PLACEPOT

1
NOVICE LIMITED HANDICAP CHASE (Class 3)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 9:05am ET

MAKE YOUR HOME A HAPPY HAUS NOVICES' LIMITED HANDICAP CHASE

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $14,500. For novice four yrs old and upwards. Lowest weight, 145 lbs; Highest weight 164 lbs. Penalties, after September 9th, 2023, for each steeple chase won 7 lbs(20 lb weight range). Two
And One Sixteenth Miles (Steeplechase)
Track Record: Vikekhal (FR) (8) 3:43.61 (08-01-17) 146 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
1

(P.P.1)

1
4-1

Mr Gary Allsopp
White, black diamonds on sleeves, check cap.

James Owen

GRAND ROI (FR)
B.g.7 Spanish Moon (USA) - Ultra D'anjou (FR) by Nononito (FR), FR

1647 A Chadwick 2023: 4 0 0 0 $350
2022: 6 0 1 1 $11,185
Life: 22 4 2 4 $69,755

28Aug23 Dow(IRE) gd |2O 4:44¿^ 4g Conditional Beginners Chase 117 3 5½¡ Buckley K 166 b 4.00 Grozni164¹£ Typical Thomas162¡ Weddell Sea162¸£ kept on one pace 8
25Apr23 Pun(IRE) yl {2B 4:02»^ 4g Handicap Hurdle 128 5 12¸¶ C McGivern 1547 b 20.00 Bialystok151¶£ Tax For Max154¶¡ Tekao143¸£ soon ridden and no 18
15Mar23 Chm(Eng) sf {2P 5:14º¼ 4g Premier Handicap Hurdle (class 1) 137 9 9¶º McGivern C 1547 50.00 Langer Dan158«¬ An Epic Song154¨µ Camprond155¿¡ pushed along and ou 26
12Feb23 Nav(IRE) gd {2P 5:27»^ 5g Gr2 - William Hill Boyne Hurdle (class 1) 135 7 7¶¼ Gainford J 157 14.00 Blazing Khal162¹ Meet And Greet157¹¡ Beacon Edge157¹¡ weakened 8
28Dec22 Leo(IRE) sf |2P 5:38^¼ 4g Beginners Chase 4 -- Kennedy J 166 7.50 Gentlemansgame166¾ I Am Maximus166¶¸ Largy Debut166¸¼ Pulled Up 6
08Oct22 Fah(IRE) gd |2P 5:20½^ 4g Beginners Chase 6 -- Russell D 166 *1.25 Amirite166¨© Secret She Keeps159º½ Barnacullia166¶¸ Fell 8

(P.P.2)

2
Even

Caron & Paul Chapman
Orange, dark blue armlets.

Jedd O'Keeffe

FRINGILL DIKE (IRE)
Ch.g.6 Mahler - Credo Star (IRE) by Presenting, IRE

154 C Hammond 2023: 5 2 0 2 $15,287
2022: 7 3 1 0 $22,543
Life: 14 6 1 2 $40,457

30Aug23 Utt(Eng) gd |2m 3:48^½ 4g Handicap Chase (class 4) 125 2 1¶¢ Hammond C 168 b *2.13 Fringill Dike168¶¢ Fearless164¹¸ Master Malachy165¶¡ all out near finish 6
13May23 Hex(Eng) yl |2m 4:04»¼ 5g Handicap Chase (class 4) 118 3 1¶^ O'Farrell C 162 b *2.25 Fringill Dike162¶^ First Revolution151¸º Well Educated164¶¹ comfortably 6
08Apr23 Hay(Eng) yl {2m 3:41¼¸ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 77 13 11¹» Brooke H 146 11.00 Aggagio139¹ Castel Gandolfo152º£ Bubble Dubi151¶ weakened 13
04Mar23 Don(Eng) gd {2O 4:45¼¸ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 108 3 3¾ SmithChaston E 1633 3.00 Galahad Threepwood164¨© Prairie Wolf163¾ Fringill Dike163¡ held before last wh 8
28Jan23 Don(Eng) gd {2O 4:40^¸ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 110 4 3¾¡ SmithChaston E 1603 2.25 Good Bye153¾¡ Headscarf Lil151¨© Fringill Dike160½ kept on one pace 9
26Nov22 Don(Eng) gd {2N 3:56^º 3g Handicap Hurdle (class 3) 99 6 5¶¿ Quinlan S 151 3.33 Filey Bay150¼ Hurricane Ali153» El Borracho155» soon dropped away 6

(P.P.3)

3
3-2

Ursa Ellerby & Partner
Yellow and pink (quartered), pink sleeves, yellow diamonds, yellow cap, pink stars.

Samantha England

GLORY AND HONOUR (IRE)
B.g.7 Elusive Pimpernel (USA) - On Khee (UNR) by Sakhee (USA), IRE

147 J England 2023: 12 3 1 2 $22,070
2022: 13 2 0 3 $16,458
Life: 36 7 4 8 $56,267

09Sep23 Sta(Eng) gd |2N 4:01½¹ 4g Novice Limited Handicap Chase (class 3) 106 3 2¶ England J 152 3.20 Guinness Affair162¶ Glory And Honour152¶¡ Aliomaana145¸ ran on 4
26Aug23 Ctm(Eng) sf |2N 4:21¸¶ 4g Novice Handicap Chase (class 4) 117 4 1¸¢ England J 162 2.25 Glory And Honour162¸¢ Post No Bills159¸¢ Cardamon Hill167¶º kept on well to lea 4
19Jul23 Wol(Eng) ft o2B 3:39^» 4g Handicap (class 6) 67 5 1¨µ Watson J 133 4.00 Glory And Honour133¨µ Mirrie Dancers132¸¡ Social City135¨µ stayed on 6
19Jun23 Wol(Eng) ft o1M 3:03^º 4g Handicap (class 5) 51 5 5½ Winn M 1245 8.50 Further Measure132¸ Stonking137¡ Atalanta Breeze132¸¢ never threatened 6
06Jun23 Wet(Eng) fm p1P 2:54¶½ 4g Handicap (class 6) 63 1 3¶£ Watson J 134 2.25 Mirrie Dancers124¶¡ The Resdev Way113¨µ Glory And Honour134¸¡ never on terms 6
25May23 Chd(Eng) ft o1P 3:00»¾ 4g Apprentice Handicap (class 5) 53 5 5»¢ Hogan C 1287 12.00 Spit Spot141«¬ Lunar Shadow132¨µ Thefastnthecurious138¹¡ made no impression 6

(P.P.4)

4
50-1

Mr Russell H Lee
Emerald green, orange star, armlets and star on cap.

Peter Winks

WITH A START (IRE)
B.g.8 Sea The Stars (IRE) - Sudden Blaze (IRE) by Soviet Star (USA), IRE

145 J Best 2023: 8 0 0 1 $2,535
2022: 2 0 0 0 $348
Life: 28 2 4 1 $31,572

06Aug23 MR(Eng) yl |2N 4:30¸¶ 4g Novice Handicap Chase (class 4) 57 4 3º¿ Best J 146 20.00 Guinness Affair168¶¼ Heronord141¹¹ With A Start146 never able to land 4
25Jul23 Sou(Eng) gd |2m 4:06¶^ 4g Novice Limited Handicap Chase (class 3) 4 -- Best J 145 66.00 Al Zaraqaan164¿ Valentino Dancer155¶¸ Impulsive One164 Fell 4
13Jul23 Don(Eng) gd p2B 3:42¹¸ 4g Amateur Handicap (class 6) 37 9 7¶^ O'Brien F 1553 40.00 Chief Craftsman150¶¢ Marbuzet149¸¡ Pound Off You152¨µ ran on one pace 14
06Jun23 Sou(Eng) gd {2m 4:04¿^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 4 -- Clarke A 1587 80.00 Allbetsoff162¨µ Forget The Way165¸¡ Appreciate163¸£ Pulled Up 9
30May23 Not(Eng) fm p1L 2:13¼¾ 4g Apprentice Handicap (class 6) 34 3 5¶^ Mia Nicholls 1325 16.00 Longuerue135¨© Ivy Avenue134¡ Nine Elms136º£ gradually weakened 5
15May23 Sou(Eng) gd {2m 4:08»^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 85 7 6¶¾ Broughton T 1487 66.00 Tarahumara156¸ Elham Valley159¶ Too Friendly169¶¢ weakened from 2 out 7

a

WOR-09/18/23-1 Selections: 2- 1- 3



W
O
R
0
2

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER

2
HANDICAP CHASE (Class 2)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 9:40am ET

GET PULLING WITH PJ NICHOLLS SSANGYONG HANDICAP CHASE

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $27,000. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated 0-150. Penalties, after September 9th, 2023, for each steeple chase won 7 lbs. Two And One Half Miles (Steeplechase)
Track Record: Imadyna (NZ) (8) 4:20.60 (09-22-89) 154 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
2

(P.P.1)

1
9-5

Tim Syder & Andrew Gemmell
Red and white check, white cap.

Emma Lavelle

HANG IN THERE (IRE)
B.g.9 Yeats (IRE) - Jaldemosa (FR) by Cadoudal (FR), IRE

1685 J A Anderson 2023: 5 1 1 1 $32,341
2022: 8 5 1 0 $86,260
Life: 31 10 6 2 $189,610

24Aug23 Sta(Eng) gd |2O 4:40¸^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 2) 144 1 1£ Anderson J 1635 3.20 Hang In There163£ Noahthirtytwored160¶¸ La Domaniale166¶¡ stayed on gamely 7
22Jul23 MR(Eng) sf |2P 5:28»¶ 4g Premier Handicap Chase (class 1) 137 2 3¿£ Whelan D 1607 11.00 Born Famous143£ Courtland156¿ Hang In There160¹¡ weakened close home 14
09Jun23 MR(Eng) gd {2P 5:14º^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 114 1 5¸½ Bellamy T 168 7.00 Mullinaree140º£ Sacre Coeur144¿¡ Impulsive One160½ no extra when mista 11
19May23 Ain(Eng) gd {2K 4:55^¿ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 140 1 2¶¢ Anderson J 1635 6.00 Boombawn157¶¢ Hang In There163¶£ Soaring Glory168«¬ no impression towar 7
22Apr23 Ayr(Eng) gd |2F 5:03¸¶ 5g Gr2 - Future Champion Novices' Chase (class 1) 115 1 4¹º Bellamy T 161 16.00 Datsalrightgino156¶£ Thunder Rock156¹£ Unexpected Party156¸¾well held from 4 out 6
05Nov22 Win(Eng) fm |2K 4:59¶» 4g Gr2 - Boodles 'rising Stars' Novices' Chase (class 1) 142 2 1¹¡ Bellamy T 158 5.00 Hang In There158¹¡ Mortlach158¹º Uhtred158 kept on well 5

(P.P.2)

2
4-1

Mr Roddy Owen
White, red chevron, emerald green and red striped sleeves, red cap.

Peter Bowen

FRANCKY DU BERLAIS (FR)
B.g.10 Saint Des Saints (FR) - Legende Du Luy (FR) by Bonnet Rouge (FR), FR

164 J Bowen 2023: 7 0 1 1 $11,021
2022: 9 2 1 1 $83,033
Life: 49 9 11 7 $206,384

02Sep23 Nab(Eng) gd {2M 5:02½½ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 131 3 2¹ Bowen S 159 6.50 Sebastopol168¹ Francky Du Berlais159¼ Pyramid Place146¹£ kept on but no matc 8
26Aug23 Ctm(Eng) sf {3N 6:32»¶ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 125 2 5¶¸ Bowen S 160 12.00 Our Sam142¨µ Mr Yeats139¼¡ Judicial Law157º¡ weakened closing st 8
22Jul23 MR(Eng) sf |2P 5:28»¶ 4g Premier Handicap Chase (class 1) 104 1 11»^ Bowen S 168 5.00 Born Famous143£ Courtland156¿ Hang In There160¹¡ weakened 2 out 14
23Jun23 MR(Eng) gd |2P 5:20¶^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 142 1 3¿¡ Bowen S 168 7.50 And The New143º¡ Fix At All151» Francky Du Berlais168¶¢ went 3rd towards fi 9
15Apr23 Ain(Eng) yl |4L 9:10¼¸ 7g Premier Handicap Chase (class 1) 77 37 16»^ Jones B 142 125.00 Corach Rambler145¸¢ Vanillier146º£ Gaillard Du Mesnil154¶¡ tailed off 39
15Mar23 Chm(Eng) sf |3M 8:39º^ 5g Cross Country Chase (class 2) 8 -- Jones B 161 100.00 Delta Work161¸¡ Galvin161¸¼ Franco De Port161½¡ Refused 16

(P.P.3)

3
8-1

Mr John P McManus
Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap.

Jonjo O'Neill

LA DOMANIALE (FR)
B.m.7 No Risk At All (FR) - La Pinede by Presenting, FR

160 Jonjo O'Neill Jr 2023: 5 1 0 1 $14,395
2022: 7 3 2 1 $50,359
Life: 17 5 2 3 $78,621

24Aug23 Sta(Eng) gd |2O 4:40¸^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 2) 127 3 3¶¹ O'Neill Jr J 166 12.00 Hang In There163£ Noahthirtytwored160¶¸ La Domaniale166¶¡ weakened flat 7
22Jul23 MR(Eng) sf |2P 5:28»¶ 4g Premier Handicap Chase (class 1) 108 4 9ºº O'Neill Jr J 165 20.00 Born Famous143£ Courtland156¿ Hang In There160¹¡ weakened before last 14
19May23 Ain(Eng) gd |2K 4:56¸¶ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 137 2 1¶¡ O'Neill Jr J 161 14.00 La Domaniale161¶¡ Jemima P161¿ Captain Tom Cat157¶¿ led near finish 9
20Apr23 Chm(Eng) gd |2P 5:13¼¿ 5g Mares Novice Limited Handicap Chase (class 1)83 3 6º¾ O'Neill Jr J 160 6.00 Walk In Clover139¹ Effernock Fizz166¨µ La Renommee144¶¡ no extra 2 out 9
12Mar23 War(Eng) sf |2K 5:13¼^ 5g Mares Novice Chase (class 3) 115 1 4¸» O'Neill Jr J 164 *2.25 Haute Estime147¡ Midnight Mary160¸¸ Ballycallan Fame154¸£ weakened before last 5
18Aug22 Sta(Eng) gd |2O 4:35^» 4g Handicap Chase (class 2) 137 2 1¶¢ O'Neill Jr J 166 *1.88 La Domaniale166¶¢ Larch Hill161½ De Barley Basket153¾ ridden out 7

(P.P.4)

4
5-1

Mr P H Betts
Yellow, royal blue braces, royal blue sleeves, yellow stars and stars on cap.

Dan Skelton

HATCHER (IRE)
B.g.10 Doyen (IRE) - African Keys (IRE) by Quws, IRE

151 H Skelton 2023: 5 0 1 2 $21,723
2022: 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 47 14 5 5 $152,776

02Jul23 Utt(Eng) gd |2m 3:52¹^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 2) 109 6 4¶¼ Durrell T 1525 5.50 Al Zaraqaan157¨© Sir Tivo157¶ Noahthirtytwored151¶» lost place 2 out 8
04Jun23 Fkn(Eng) gd |2P 5:28¶º 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 128 1 2¨µ Durrell T 1635 4.00 Quoi De Neuf167¨µ Hatcher163 0 headed towards finish 4
24May23 War(Eng) fm |2m 3:52¶^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 2) 125 5 3¾£ Durrell T 1435 10.00 Light N Strike154¼ Espion Du Chenet149¸£ Hatcher143¹£ no extra 6
13Apr23 Ain(Eng) yl |2m 3:55¸¾ 5g Premier Handicap Chase (class 1) 14 -- Durrell T 1455 14.00 Dancing On My Own164¶¡ Douglas Talking154º£ The Last Day155¨µ Pulled Up 13
02Apr23 Asc(Eng) yl |2N 4:07»¾ 5g Handicap Chase (class 2) 130 7 3»¢ Durrell T 1505 80.00 Black Gerry154» Frere D'armes161¨µ Hatcher150¹¡ no chance with winner 9
20Dec22 Lud(Eng) yl |2m 4:07º^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 2) 3 -- Skelton H 164 28.00 Desque De L'Isle141¨© Bun Doran157¸£ The Widdow Maker164¶£ Fell 9

(P.P.5)

5
6-1

Mr M A Reay
Black, light green chevrons, black sleeves and cap.

Nigel Twiston-Davies

TOPOFTHECOTSWOLDS (IRE)
B.g.9 Arcadio (GER) - Bambootcha (IRE) by Saddlers' Hall (IRE), IRE

151 S Twiston-Davies 2023: 4 0 1 1 $7,975
2022: 9 2 0 2 $28,499
Life: 43 7 10 6 $99,684

04Aug23 Bod(Eng) gd |3m 5:51»¼ 4g Handicap Chase (class 3) 127 5 3»£ TwistonDavies S 165 8.00 Brief Times168¹¡ Saint Arvans161¸¢ Topofthecotswolds165» kept on 11
10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd |2Q 5:50¸^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 3) 131 1 2¸ TwistonDavies S 168 3.00 Lermoos Legend152¸ Topofthecotswolds168¸¸ Kauto The King156¶£ stayed on 5
23Jun23 MR(Eng) gd |2P 5:20¶^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 127 6 4¶¶ TwistonDavies S 154 12.00 And The New143º¡ Fix At All151» Francky Du Berlais168¶¢ lost 3rd towards fi 9
19May23 Ain(Eng) gd |3N 6:17¸½ 5g Handicap Chase (class 2) 90 8 6ºº TwistonDavies S 159 28.00 Kinondo Kwetu168¨µ Go On Chez153¸^ Lounge Lizard160¡ soon behind 11
26Dec22 MR(Eng) yl |3K 7:28^» 4g Handicap Chase (class 3) 1 -- Nailor J 1653 33.00 Bangers And Cash160¶¢ Geryville155¶¢ Small Present160¿ Pulled Up 15
25Nov22 Don(Eng) gd |2O 4:44º^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 3) 125 3 3½¡ TwistonDavies S 158 3.00 Mackenberg165¶¡ The King Of May154¼ Topofthecotswolds158«¬ went 3rd final stri 5

(P.P.6)

6
12-1

Mrs Lynne MacLennan
Black and orange (quartered), checked sleeves, orange and black quartered cap.

Neil Mulholland

FIX AT ALL (FR)
B.g.7 No Risk At All (FR) - Lady Fix (FR) by Turgeon (USA), FR

147 R McLernon 2023: 9 2 2 1 $18,490
2022: 2 0 0 1 $1,804
Life: 25 5 4 6 $108,527

02Sep23 Nab(Eng) gd {2M 5:02½½ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 90 4 8¹¸ McLernon R 154 7.50 Sebastopol168¹ Francky Du Berlais159¼ Pyramid Place146¹£ no extra 8
22Jul23 MR(Eng) sf |2P 5:28»¶ 4g Premier Handicap Chase (class 1) 111 13 8¸» McLernon R 153 10.00 Born Famous143£ Courtland156¿ Hang In There160¹¡ no impression appro 14
23Jun23 MR(Eng) gd |2P 5:20¶^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 131 8 2º¡ McLernon R 151 *4.50 And The New143º¡ Fix At All151» Francky Du Berlais168¶¢ kept on 9
05May23 Chm(Eng) gd |2P 5:20¿^ 5g Hunter Chase (class 5) 144 1 2£ Mr J J MurphyKnight 1657 5.00 Paloma Blue166£ Fix At All165¸£ Solomon Grey167½ carried right and 12
03Apr23 Lud(Eng) yl |2K 5:06¹¶ 5g Hunter Chase (class 4) 123 2 1¶¸ Mr J J MurphyKnight 1637 *1.38 Fix At All163¶¸ Gaboriot166¶½ Diligent161¶» comfortable 5
23Mar23 Lud(Eng) yl |2K 5:16½¼ 5g Hunter Chase (class 4) 115 6 1¹¢ Mr J J MurphyKnight 1597 16.00 Fix At All159¹¢ Espoir De Teillee167¶^ Envious Editor167¹½ led close home 7

WOR-09/18/23-2 RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED WOR
(P.P.7)

7
10-1

Jenny Perry And Celia Goaman
Orange, dark blue cross belts and sleeves, dark blue and orange quartered cap.

Tizzard

KAUTO THE KING (FR)
B.g.9 Ballingarry (IRE) - Kauto Luisa (FR) by Jeune Homme (USA), FR

142 B J Powell 2023: 9 1 0 4 $27,351
2022: 10 3 2 1 $47,937
Life: 44 9 4 9 $127,227

02Sep23 Nab(Eng) gd |2m 3:57¸¼ 4g Handicap Chase (class 2) 116 4 1¨© Powell B 142 4.50 Kauto The King142¨© Romanor142£ El Borracho163» just held on 4
31Jul23 Nab(Eng) gd |2P 5:07¼¸ 4g Handicap Chase (class 4) 102 5 4¶¼ Powell B 160 10.00 Dan's Chosen148¹£ Glajou152½¡ Enemenemynemo162º¡ ridden and weakened 8
10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd |2Q 5:50¸^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 3) 95 4 3¸º Powell B 156 5.50 Lermoos Legend152¸ Topofthecotswolds168¸¸ Kauto The King156¶£mistake and no extr 5
27Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd |2P 5:17»^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 114 5 3½£ Powell B 156 7.50 Farouk De Cheneau166¹£ Fat Sam161º Kauto The King156¶» no impression from 5
14Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd |2m 3:52¿¾ 5g Handicap Chase (class 2) 95 6 3¸¹ Powell B 142 14.00 Noahthirtytwored147º¢ Light N Strike168¶¿ Kauto The King142¶¢pushed along and we 7
26May23 Wor(Eng) gd |2K 5:09¶¾ 5g Handicap Chase (class 4) 78 1 4º¸ Powell B 167 3.50 Courtland156½¡ Balko Saint164¸» Umndeni162¿ finished a well hel 5

a

WOR-09/18/23-2 Selections: 5- 1- 6



W
O
R
0
3

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER, QUADPOT

3
NAT HUNT FLAT (Class 5)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 10:15am ET

EVENTMASTERS.CO.UK OPEN NH FLAT RACE (DIV 1)

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $6,000. For four and five yrs old only, which have not run under any recognised Rules of Racing, except National Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or French AQPS Flat races.
Weights: 4-y-o, 154 lbs; 5-y-o 156 lbs Fillies and mares allowed 7 lbs. Penalties, a winner of a race 7 lbs Of 2 races 10 lbs. Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race)
Track Record: Belsprit Lady (5) 1:52.50 (05-18-88) 147 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
3

(P.P.1)

1
5-2

Mr N Sutton
Royal blue, pink stars, pink and royal blue diabolo on sleeves, white cap.

Fergal O'Brien

TRIBAL GLORY (IRE)
Ch.g.5 Mahler - Emily's Princess (IRE) by Flemensfirth (USA), IRE

1637 B Sutton 2023: 3 2 1 0 $4,582
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $4,582

22Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:53¶^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 116 3 1¶£ Sutton B 1497 *1.00 Tribal Glory149¶£ The Eventmaster153¶¡ Ridge Hill153¶¡ stayed on well 7
10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:50¼^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 117 2 2¶ Sutton B 1497 *1.63 Thirtyfour Thirty152¶ Tribal Glory149½¡ Professor Higgins152¶¢ held towards finish 5
14May23 Sby(IRE) gd 3m :0^ g Irish Point To Point 1¶¡ Murphy L 170 5.00 Tribal Glory170¶¡ Minella Storytime170º¡ Chateau Elan160»^ kow to ld run-in 10

(P.P.2)

2
8-1

Mrs D Ritson
Dark blue, royal blue cap.

Gary Hanmer

ATACAMA SKY
B.g.5 Telescope (IRE) - Vedora by Alflora (IRE), GB

1563 C Ward 2023: 1 0 0 0 $339
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $339

31Aug23 Sta(Eng) yl p2m 4:07¹^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 95 1 4¸¶ Ward C 1533 11.00 Betty's Tiara149¡ Baskerville153¶¿ Cairo King153¶£ 4th and well held 10
(P.P.3)

3
30-1

Mr Denis Quinn
Yellow, royal blue chevron and armlets, white cap.

Denis Quinn

CLOUGHROE (IRE)
B.g.5 Sans Frontieres (IRE) - Capparoe Cross (IRE) by Saddlers' Hall (IRE), IRE

156 B J Powell 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

(P.P.4)

4
5-1

Mr Justin Byrne
Black, white, yellow, grey and brown hoops.

John Berry

LITTLE PETER
B.g.5 Mukhadram - Sweet Child O'Mine by Singspiel (IRE), GB

156 B Hughes 2023: 2 0 0 1 $602
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $602

16Apr23 Htn(Eng) yl p2m 3:45¼½ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 113 5 3¹£ Hughes B 161 12.00 Land Genie161¶¢ Man Of My Dreams161¸¡ Little Peter161¾ not pace to challenge 9
05Mar23 Htn(Eng) gd p2m 3:51¿¸ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 86 5 6¶¼ Coleman A 159 14.00 Roger Pol166¶£ Taras Halls166¶¶ Mersey Street159£ plugged on one pace 10

(P.P.5)

5
30-1

Hungerford Park Stud
Dark green, red stripe.

Georgina Nicholls

FRITES
B.g.4 Marcel (IRE) - Verge (IRE) by Acclamation, GB

1547 Olive Nicholls 2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

04Jul23 Sta(Eng) gd p2m 4:13¹» 4g Conditional Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 89 2 7¶½ Nicholls O 1457 10.00 Basilette140¡ Fort Randall145º Private Walker145¶¢ weakened turning in 7
(P.P.6)

6
4-1

Mr David Brace
Black, red cross belts and armlets, quartered cap.

David Brace

NEWMILL GETAWAY (IRE)
B.f.4 Getaway (GER) - Presenting Newmill (IRE) by Presenting, IRE

154 C Brace 2023: 3 1 0 1 $3,859
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 1 $3,859

03Sep23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:50^¿ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 114 5 1½ Brace C 147 3.33 Newmill Getaway147½ Drumlee Spud144¹» Roczen151»^ easily 5
28Jul23 Utt(Eng) yl p2m 3:56¹^ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 111 5 3¸£ Brace C 152 12.00 Berg Nellie152¨µ Presently152¸¡ Newmill Getaway152¶¢ 3rd and no impressi 6
07May23 Gnn(IRE) gd 3m :0^ g Irish Point To Point 4º¡ Hendrick J 165 3.00 Bob O Rhino155¶¡ Little Talks165¸¡ Main Stage165¡ sn rdn & no ex 12

(P.P.7)

7
9-2

Ts Equine
Purple, red disc, striped sleeves and star on cap.

Nigel Twiston-Davies

TOUCHWOODEXPRESS (IRE)
Ch.g.4 Mahler - Riverside Lough (IRE) by Saddlers' Hall (IRE), IRE

154 S Twiston-Davies 2023: 1 1 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $0

01May23 Eyt(UK) sf 2K 5:16^^ g Point-to-point 1¶¹ Gibbs B 158 2.25 Touchwoodexpress158¶¹ Jeux D'eau168¸^ Act Assured158»^ led til hdd 3 out; 6
(P.P.8)

8
50-1

Racehorse Ownership Club
Red and white diamonds, striped sleeves, red cap, white diamond.

Alexandra Dunn

IRENE'S PEARL (IRE)
B.f.4 Doyen (IRE) - Castletown Girl by Bob Back (USA), IRE

147 A Wedge 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

(P.P.9)

9
5-1

Chasing Gold Racing Club
Yellow, black hoops, striped sleeves, red cap.

Jamie Snowden

WALKING IT OFF (IRE)
B.f.4 Walk In The Park (IRE) - Vast Consumption (IRE) by Rudimentary (USA), IRE

147 G Sheehan 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

a

WOR-09/18/23-3 Selections: 1- 4- 6



W
O
R
0
4

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER

4
NAT HUNT FLAT (Class 5)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 10:50am ET

EVENTMASTERS.CO.UK OPEN NH FLAT RACE (DIV 2)

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $6,000. For four and five yrs old only, which have not run under any recognised Rules of Racing, except National Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or French AQPS Flat races.
Weights: 4-y-o, 154 lbs; 5-y-o 156 lbs Fillies and mares allowed 7 lbs. Penalties, a winner of a race 7 lbs Of 2 races 10 lbs. Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race)
Track Record: Belsprit Lady (5) 1:52.50 (05-18-88) 147 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
4

(P.P.1)

1
5-1

Mr N McAllen
Black, red stars.

Martin Keighley

PRAIRIE DIAMOND (IRE)
B.g.4 Diamond Boy (FR) - Siba De La Pampa (FR) by Astarabad (USA), IRE

161 S Bowen 2023: 1 1 0 0 $5,228
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $5,228

15Feb23 Her(Eng) gd p2m 4:05¹^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 4) 113 7 1¡ Bowen S 144 *2.25 Prairie Diamond144¡ Sister Julienne139¸ Brockarno156» stayed on 6
(P.P.2)

2
20-1

Mrs N Sheppard
Dark blue, light blue hoop, hooped sleeves, striped cap.

Matt Sheppard

YOGI'S TRAIL
B.g.5 Yorgunnabelucky (USA) - Our Cuddles by Beat All (USA), GB

156 S Sheppard 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

(P.P.3)

3
4-1

Mr Dan Skelton
Purple, royal blue armlets.

Dan Skelton

BAHIO BOUM (FR)
Gr.g.4 Buck's Boum (FR) - Bahia Do Brasil (FR) by Red Guest (IRE), FR

154 H Skelton 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

(P.P.4)

4
6-1

The Harbour Bridge Syndicate
Dark blue, white star, white cap.

Joanna Davis

HARBOUR BRIDGE
B.g.4 Australia - Sweet Dream by Oasis Dream, GB

154 G Sheehan 2023: 1 0 0 0 $362
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $362

22Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:53¶^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 106 5 4º£ Worsley T 1503 66.00 Tribal Glory149¶£ The Eventmaster153¶¡ Ridge Hill153¶¡ no extra inside fin 7
(P.P.5)

5
12-1

James Owen Racing Club
Royal blue, pink sleeves, royal blue spots, pink cap.

James Owen

HUTCHESON
Ch.g.4 New Approach (IRE) - Rahiyah (USA) by Rahy (USA), GB

154 H Cobden 2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

31Aug23 Sta(Eng) yl p2m 4:07¹^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 48 5 8»^ Cobden H 153 3.50 Betty's Tiara149¡ Baskerville153¶¿ Cairo King153¶£ eased over 1f out 10
(P.P.6)

6
5-1

Mr J N Greenley
Red and yellow check, red cap.

Fergal O'Brien

STUNGBYTHEMASTER
Ch.g.4 Jack Hobbs - Scorpion Princess (IRE) by Scorpion (IRE), GB

154 C Brace 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

(P.P.7)

7
5-2

Eventmasters Racing
White, black seams, red and black hooped sleeves, black and red hooped cap.

B Brookhouse

THE EVENTMASTER (IRE)
B.g.4 Shakeel (FR) - Dubai (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), IRE

154 J Quinlan 2023: 2 0 1 0 $1,807
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $1,807

22Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:53¶^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 111 8 2¶£ Quinlan J 153 b 8.00 Tribal Glory149¶£ The Eventmaster153¶¡ Ridge Hill153¶¡ no impression on wi 7
18Jul23 Sou(Eng) yl p2m 3:59º^ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 98 9 4¶¹ Quinlan J 152 3.00 One Colour145¸£ Deploy To Spy153¶^ Minella Miracle149¡ plugged on in well 8

(P.P.8)

8
10-1

Mr Philip Wilkins
Red, white cross belts, white sleeves, red spots, red and white quartered cap.

Adam West

SHIRLEY KNOTT
Ch.f.4 Proconsul - Where The Boys Are (IRE) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), GB

147 L Edwards 2023: 2 0 0 1 $1,039
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,039

24Aug23 Sta(Eng) gd p2m 3:52¹^ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 102 8 3¾¢ Edwards L 151 50.00 Mill House Creek154½ Scene Stealer154¶¢ Shirley Knott151»¡ lost 2nd inside fin 8
01Apr23 Utt(Eng) sf p2m 3:54¹^ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 41 6 4»^ Sheppard S 146 3.33 Cherie D'am154¾ Miss Maverick154¶¿ Northern Reel154º¸ tailed off 4

(P.P.9)

9
20-1

Mr S Reeves
White, orange disc, black sleeves, black and orange quartered cap.

Carroll Gray

BASMAN PALACE (SAF)
B.g.4 Silvano (GER) - Noor (SAF) by Dynasty (SAF), SAF

146 M G Nolan 2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

31Jul23 Nab(Eng) gd p2N 3:50¿¾ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 95 3 5¶½ Nolan M 156 125.00 Phantom Gold156¿ Alright Dai156¸£ Dontmesswithme145º£ never on terms 13
a

WOR-09/18/23-4 Selections: 1- 4- 7



W
O
R
0
5

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER

5
MAIDEN HURDLE (Class 4)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 11:25am ET

AMBER BEVERLEY-SMITH RIDEFORAMBER MAIDEN HURDLE (DIV 1)

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $9,500. For maiden four yrs old and upwards. Weights: 4-y-o, 156 lbs; 5-y-o and up 158 lbs Fillies and mares allowed 7 lbs. Two Miles (Hurdle)
Track Record: Santopadre (6) 1:55.30 (05-11-88) 161 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
5

(P.P.1)

1
7-2

Lycett Racing Ltd
Light green, white epaulets, white sleeves, light green stars, light green cap, white star.

Neil Mulholland

ALRIGHT DAI (IRE)
Ch.g.5 No Risk At All (FR) - The Cookie Jar (IRE) by Alderbrook, IRE

158 H Cobden 2023: 2 0 2 0 $2,709
2022: 1 0 0 0 $362
Life: 3 0 2 0 $3,071

31Jul23 Nab(Eng) gd p2N 3:50¿¾ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 106 1 2¿ Cobden H 156 3.33 Phantom Gold156¿ Alright Dai156¸£ Dontmesswithme145º£ no chance with easy 13
11Feb23 War(Eng) gd p2m 3:44½¸ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 103 4 2½¡ Skelton H 158 16.00 Favour And Fortune165½¡ Alright Dai158¡ Guard Duty158» no match for winner 11
29Nov22 Sou(Eng) gd p2m 3:54ºº 4g Conditional Nat Hunt Flat Race (class 5) 108 2 4¼£ Durrell T 1495 7.00 Guard Duty147¸¢ Pyffo147¹¢ Genovese154¶¢ no impression and 10

(P.P.2)

2
99-1

Mr P D Purdy
Orange, green striped sleeves, orange cap, green spots.

Carroll Gray

BOWMANS DREAM
B.g.7 Dream Eater (IRE) - Bowmans Well (IRE) by Cadeaux Genereux, GB

1587 Elizabeth Gale 2023: 2 0 0 0 $904
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $904

02Sep23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 3:56»¾ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 3) 43 3 4»^ Gale E 1497 150.00 Carrigeen Kampala159¶» Father Of Jazz166¶¢ Ar El Bee154º¸ always behind 6
17Jul23 Nab(Eng) yl {2D 4:31¼^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 3) 60 1 8º¸ Armson P 1553 200.00 Frankie Faulkner155¸£ Ryder's Rock148»¡ Fortunate Fred158¹ tailed off 11

(P.P.3)

3
8-1

Mr Frank McAleavy
Red, black triple diamond, striped sleeves, hooped cap.

Dan Skelton

LONE SOLDIER
B.g.5 Soldier of Fortune (IRE) - Alegralil by King's Theatre (IRE), GB

1585 T Durrell 2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

13Jan23 Htn(Eng) yl p2m 3:57½» 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 104 4 6¶^ Skelton H 162 *3.50 Taras Halls162¶¢ Fashionelle142º£ Kooky149¹ ridden and weakened 10
(P.P.4)

4
2-1

Mr Michael Ariss
Black, white cross belts, yellow sleeves and cap.

Dan Skelton

ROCK HOUSE (IRE)
B.g.5 Westerner (UNR) - Rose Of Dunamase (IRE) by Presenting, IRE

158 H Skelton 2023: 2 1 1 0 $3,818
2022: 1 1 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 $3,818

13May23 War(Eng) yl p2m 3:51½^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 127 1 2¶¡ Durrell T 1585 2.00 Kintail150¶¡ Rock House158¨© Ideal Des Bordes156¿¡ no chance with winner 10
10Apr23 Htn(Eng) sf p2m 3:49¹^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 117 7 1¹ Durrell T 1515 *3.00 Rock House151¹ Bob Bob Ricard156¹¡ Kamsinas158«¬ stayed on well 10
16Apr22 Chd(Eng) gd 2K 5:03^^ g Point-to-point 1¶¹ King J 154 5.50 Rock House154¶¹ Just Four Fame164¸ No Dice164¶^ hdwy 9; led 3 out; 5

(P.P.5)

5
20-1

P Conway, T Lewis & G Wilson
Light blue, red epaulets and armlets.

Shiela Lewis

BLACK OCC (IRE)
Br.g.4 Ocovango - Moonlight Whispers (IRE) by Oscar (IRE), IRE

156 Sean Houlihan 2023: 1 0 1 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $0

20May23 Bgy(IRE) gd 3m :0^ g Irish Point To Point 2¶ Lawless B 165 7.00 Boys Will Be Boys165¶ Black Occ165¸ Virtuose D'ainay165º¡ no ex 8
(P.P.6)

6
5-2

Syd Hosie
Black, royal blue star.

Hosie

CORPORAL JACKJONES (IRE)
B.g.4 Milan - Peinture Rose (IRE) by Marathon (USA), IRE

156 M G Nolan 2023: 3 2 0 0 $6,659
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $6,659

14Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd p2N 4:02¾¹ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 120 1 1»¡ Morgan B 1517 *1.20 Corporal Jackjones151»¡ Maillot Vert151»¡ Prelinsia149¸¡ readily 6
07Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd p2N 3:54¸^ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 115 2 1¼ TwistonDavies S 151 2.00 Corporal Jackjones151¼ Gregorian Diamond156¹º Palawan Du Mazet151stayed on well 3
13Jan23 Htn(Eng) yl p2m 3:57½» 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 81 6 9¶¾ TwistonDavies S 149 4.50 Taras Halls162¶¢ Fashionelle142º£ Kooky149¹ ridden and weakened 10

(P.P.7)

7
8-1

Mr N A Twiston-Davies
Black, white sleeves, yellow cap.

Nigel Twiston-Davies

MR MACKAY (IRE)
Ch.g.4 Mount Nelson - Soeur Gael (IRE) by Yeats (IRE), IRE

156 S Twiston-Davies 2023: 3 0 0 1 $2,503
2022: 1 0 1 0 $1,204
Life: 4 0 1 1 $3,707

30Mar23 Tau(Eng) hy p2B 4:19¶^ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 92 10 5¸^ Nailor J 150 5.00 Johnnywho160»¡ Pentire Head160¶¸ I Am No Risk160¶£ outpaced and no imp 9
05Feb23 Her(Eng) gd p2m 3:58¼^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 100 7 3¹ TwistonDavies S 144 *.53 Out Of Focus153¶¢ Chevington144¶£ Mr Mackay144»¡ weakened into 3rd 6
01Jan23 Chm(Eng) sf p1M 3:25½» 4 Listed Nat Hunt Flat (class 1) 126 10 4» TwistonDavies S 154 8.50 Fiercely Proud154¡ Meatloaf154¸£ Dancing In Brazil154¶£ 4th and outpaced fr 14
01Dec22 Win(Eng) yl p1Q 3:19º¶ 3 National Hunt Flat (class 5) 115 7 2¸£ TwistonDavies S 154 7.50 Meatloaf154¸£ Mr Mackay154¶£ Armathia144º¡ no extra inside fin 12

(P.P.8)

8
30-1

Mrs Wendy Jarrett & J S Moore
Dark blue, light blue hoops, diabolo on sleeves.

Polly Gundry

RUITH LE TU
B.g.4 Aclaim (IRE) - Let's Dance (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), GB

1563 H Kimber 2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 7 2 1 0 $9,227
Life: 13 2 1 0 $9,947

01May23 Bat(Eng) yl p1m 1:45½¾ 4g Handicap (class 6) 2 -- Keeley A 1235 o 40.00 Eye Of The Water130¨© Havana Goldrush132¡ Vitralite137¶¢ Refused to Race 12
14Dec22 Lin(Eng) ft o1m 1:37¼¾ 3g Handicap (class 6) 3 -- Fisher T 1265 b 2.00 Evasive Power129¨µ Starry Eyes130¡ Mcqueen133¨µ Refused to Race 11
07Dec22 Lin(Eng) ft o1m 1:37¸» 3g Handicap (class 6) 59 10 2¨µ Fisher T 1285 b 9.00 Blue Collar Lad134¨µ Ruith Le Tu128¨© Mcqueen130¶¢ just held 11
23Jul22 Lin(Eng) ft o7f 1:23¹½ 3g Handicap (class 6) 31 2 9¶¸ Keniry L 128 16.00 Healing Power130¸¡ Catch My Breath135¸¢ Speranzoso133¨µ weakened final furl 14
30Jun22 Nby(Eng) gd p1m 1:40½¿ 3 Handicap (class 5) 11 2 12¶¾ Bishop C 124 33.00 My Ambition112£ The Covex Kid130¨© Queen Of Comedy133¸ lost place over 1f 13
10May22 Lin(Eng) ft o7f 1:24¶º 3 Handicap (class 6) 35 7 7¿¡ Keniry L 129 *1.63 Kingofhell137«¬ Non Stop129¶¡ Baileys Liberty137¨© ridden and no impre 9

(P.P.9)

9
20-1

Barry McGleenon And Thomas Mcalister
Orange, white hoops, emerald green and white hooped sleeves, white cap, orange star.

Donald McCain

LUCKIE MONEY (IRE)
B.m.7 Most Improved (IRE) - Indian Bounty by Indian Ridge (IRE), IRE

151 T Gillard 2023: 2 0 0 1 $1,239
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $1,239

05Sep23 Bod(Eng) gd {2N 4:16º¸ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 88 5 3¶¹ Gillard T 156 25.00 Littel Flour151º£ Arctic Fox156¾¡ Luckie Money156¸½ no impression last 6
04Jul23 Sta(Eng) gd {2m 4:01»º 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 67 9 5¸º Gillard T 151 28.00 Sobegrand154º¢ Rock On Harry158¹ Fandabidozi158¶^ weakened run in 9

WOR-09/18/23-5 RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED WOR
(P.P.10)

10
50-1

Steve & Jackie Fleetham
Red, yellow triple diamond, diamonds on sleeves, red cap, yellow diamond.

Peter Bowen

PRINCESS UNIQUE
B.f.4 Telescope (IRE) - Grape Tree Flame by Grape Tree Road, GB

149 S Bowen 2023: 5 0 0 1 $752
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $752

22Aug23 Nab(Eng) gd {2D 4:27¹^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 47 11 8º¶ Powell B 147 b 100.00 Wonderful Eagle154¨µ Littel Flour144¸¢ The Geordie Ginge158¹ tailed off 11
01Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 4:01º^ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 75 12 8¸¾ Bowen S 153 o 22.00 The Derry Girl156¹ Our Nel151¶ Come On Du Berlais151¹ well beaten 4 out 9
17Jul23 Nab(Eng) yl p2N 4:00¶^ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 107 4 3»¢ Sheehan G 152 b 28.00 Fountainspinklady156¶¡ Dontmesswithme152¹£ Princess Unique152¹ kept on 5
17Jun23 Utt(Eng) gd p2m 3:54¾¿ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 73 9 6¹¸ Bowen S 151 20.00 Gone Away Madam156¶¸ Walk Of The Roses158¶¡ Snow Shepherdess151¼¡soon beaten 8
17May23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:53»^ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 82 10 7¶» Jones B 143 28.00 Fierce Warrior150¹¢ Onewaywest150¸ Ted's Gift143¶¢ weakened final 2f 8

a

WOR-09/18/23-5 Selections: 9- 2- 10



W
O
R
0
6

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER

6
MAIDEN HURDLE (Class 4)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 12:00pm ET

AMBER BEVERLEY-SMITH RIDEFORAMBER MAIDEN HURDLE (DIV 2)

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $9,500. For maiden four yrs old and upwards. Weights: 4-y-o, 156 lbs; 5-y-o and up 158 lbs Fillies and mares allowed 7 lbs. Two Miles (Hurdle)
Track Record: Santopadre (6) 1:55.30 (05-11-88) 161 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
6

(P.P.1)

1
8-1

Mr C Hazzard
Yellow, dark blue star, yellow sleeves, dark blue seams, dark blue cap.

Mark Gillard

AFTA PARTY (IRE)
Gr.g.5 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Wood Fairy by Haafhd, IRE

158 T Gillard 2023: 5 0 0 1 $2,164
2022: 11 1 2 2 $12,083
Life: 22 1 2 4 $16,604

28Jul23 Asc(Eng) yl p1K 2:41»º 3g Handicap (class 4) 12 1 9¸¾ Whelan T 137 b 50.00 Alhambra Palace118º£ Dashing Panther130¡ Flash Bardot125¡ ridden and weakened 10
27Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 4:06¿» 4g Amateur Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 89 5 3¼£ Hiscock G 1517 b 10.00 Clearance164£ Enthused162¼ Afta Party151¼ no extra run-in 9
07Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd {2M 5:16º^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 66 2 4¹¹ Nolan M 156 b 16.00 Sylvies Dance144«¬ Basford163¸¿ Kylenoe Dancer149¹£ lost 3rd from last 6
24May23 War(Eng) gd {2m 3:44½^ 4g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 1 7»^ Scholfield N 168 o 16.00 Pak Army158¸¢ Allihies162¿¡ Him Malaya168º¡ well behind 4th 7
07Jan23 Win(Eng) yl {1Q 3:49¿¿ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 3 -- Harney G 1597 b 7.00 Force De Frap152¶¹ Seymour Promise150£ Ez Tiger156¾¡ Fell 17
21Dec22 Tau(Eng) gd {2O 4:42^^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 92 3 4¸¶ Harney G 1477 b 28.00 Lallygag159¼¡ St Patricks Bridge154¶¶ American Sniper166¹£ no impression and 9

(P.P.2)

2
12-1

Pump & Plant Services Ltd
Mauve, yellow seams, yellow cap.

Ben Pauling

GIEVES (IRE)
Ch.g.5 Shirocco (GER) - Lady Of Appeal (IRE) by Lord Of Appeal, IRE

158 K Woods 2023: 4 0 0 1 $1,129
2022: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $1,129

30Aug23 Utt(Eng) gd {2K 4:53º^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 54 4 9¹^ Woods K 159 9.00 Celestial Park142¹¡ Benny Silver161¶ Lightening Gesture152¶ mistake and well be 11
05Apr23 Win(Eng) gd {1Q 3:49^º 4g Nh Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 82 5 3¶¿ Woods K 160 14.00 Boom Boom160¸£ Dunstall Rambler160¶¼ Gieves160º£ 3rd and weakening 9
28Mar23 Htn(Eng) sf {2m 4:02½º 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 45 4 6»^ Williams L 160 16.00 Tenfold150¶¼ Arctic Saint160¨© Bushtucker Park153º tailed off 9
06Mar23 Sou(Eng) gd {2m 4:05¿^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 3 -- Williams L 154 33.00 Densworth161¸¿ Starlight Glance147¸£ Ruby's Pearl144¡ Unseated Rider 10
30Nov22 Lud(Eng) yl p2m 3:43¸¿ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 4) 108 7 5¶¿ Whelan D 1497 66.00 Dysart Enos149¾¡ Flight Of Freedom149¶£ Cawthorne Banker156½weakened thereafter 15
19Oct22 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:47¶^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 56 5 11ºº FfrenchDavis B 1487 22.00 Roger Pol155¸¢ Top Target155¶ Cuthbert Dibble155½¡ no impression 14

(P.P.3)

3
50-1

Mr M Wheeler
Dark green, emerald green disc, striped sleeves, emerald green cap.

Richard Bandey

HERESMAX (IRE)
B.g.5 Gutaifan (IRE) - Euroceleb (IRE) by Peintre Celebre (USA), IRE

158 H Bannister 2023: 2 0 0 0 $0
2022: 5 0 2 0 $4,430
Life: 11 0 2 0 $4,430

29Jan23 FP(Eng) yl {2O 5:08¶^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 4 -- Murtagh L 1613 200.00 Stans The Man164¨µ Our Champ164¸^ In D'or161º¡ Pulled Up 11
01Jan23 Exe(Eng) hy {2N 4:17¹^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 66 11 11»^ Murtagh L 1523 100.00 Hugos New Horse160¡ Buckhorn Rocco155¶¼ Cast's Tasha148¡ tailed off 14
09Oct22 Sou(Eng) ft o1O 2:25½¹ 3g Handicap (class 6) 1 9¸» Garritty B 126 11.00 Another Odyssey131¸¡ Prophesise132¨© Catch My Breath135¹¡ ridden and weakened 9
28Sep22 Cab(Eng) yl p2m 3:37¸¶ 3g Handicap (class 6) 28 10 4¿¡ Garritty J 129 11.00 Cold Henry122¡ Oh So Chic133º Cloudy Rose126» kept on same pace 11
13Sep22 Red(Eng) yl p1M 3:04½» 3g Handicap (class 6) 32 9 8¾¢ Lee G 129 16.00 City Vaults130¹¢ Oh So Chic132¨© Marcello Si137¹ gradually faded 10
04Aug22 Ayr(Eng) gd p1P 2:59¿» 4g Ladies Handicap (class 6) 49 4 2¨µ Emsley C 1355 4.00 King Charles144¨µ Heresmax135¨µ Aighear135¸£ kept on well 6

(P.P.4)

4
Even

Gingearmy Racing
Royal blue, red star, diabolo on sleeves and star on cap.

Nigel Twiston-Davies

THE GEORDIE GINGE (IRE)
Ch.g.5 Norse Dancer (IRE) - Our Pollyanna (IRE) by Flemensfirth (USA), IRE

158 S Twiston-Davies 2023: 3 0 2 1 $6,186
2022: 4 0 1 0 $2,672
Life: 7 0 3 1 $8,859

31Aug23 Sta(Eng) gd {2O 4:39º^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 109 6 2¶ TwistonDavies S 158 *2.50 Dream Jet158¶ The Geordie Ginge158¹ Six And Out158¸¡ kept on 8
22Aug23 Nab(Eng) gd {2D 4:27¹^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 105 7 3¸¡ TwistonDavies S 158 3.00 Wonderful Eagle154¨µ Littel Flour144¸¢ The Geordie Ginge158¹ stayed on same pace 11
04Jul23 Sta(Eng) gd {2m 4:01¹¿ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 100 4 2¨µ TwistonDavies S 158 6.00 Call Me Rocky158¨µ The Geordie Ginge158»¡ Love Mystery154£ game 8
28Dec22 Lei(Eng) hy {1I 4:02^¸ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 3) 83 12 10¹¸ Neild J 1477 80.00 Gardener154¨µ Red Dirt Road160¹¡ Cuthbert Dibble154º hit last 13
14Nov22 Lei(Eng) fm {1I 3:50º^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 99 3 2¨© Neild J 1517 14.00 Order Of St John151¨© The Geordie Ginge151«¬ Lusaka158£ just failed 4
28Sep22 Bod(Eng) gd {2N 4:04¾¼ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 61 8 6º¹ TwistonDavies S 156 6.50 Keep Running156¾¡ Stroll On By158¼¡ Iron D'ex156¾¡ weakened after next 10

(P.P.5)

5
3-1

Mrs M C Banks
Light blue, brown cross belts, brown cap, light blue spots.

Harry Derham

AR EL BEE (FR)
B.g.4 Le Havre (IRE) - Gregoraci (FR) by Poet's Voice, FR

156 Paul O'Brien 2023: 3 0 0 1 $2,097
2022: 5 0 0 0 $360
Life: 11 0 0 2 $4,739

02Sep23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 3:56»¾ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 3) 100 5 3¶¼ O'Brien P 154 20.00 Carrigeen Kampala159¶» Father Of Jazz166¶¢ Ar El Bee154º¸ kept on but not pac 6
28Jul23 Utt(Eng) yl {2m 3:53¹^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 78 6 5¸½ Powell B 152 20.00 Liverpool Knight163¶º Seefin156¸¢ Just A Mystery156¨µ weakened before 2 out 6
26Jun23 Sou(Eng) gd {2m 3:50º¼ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 81 6 5¸» Powell B 151 20.00 Young Merlin156¹£ The Galahad Kid156¼ Absolute Ruler158¶¹ no impression after 6
03Nov22 Chd(Eng) ft o1L 2:04¿» 3g Handicap (class 5) 40 7 7¶¸ Levey S 129 o 22.00 Barenboim137¶¢ Richard R H B127£ Mc'ted130¡ ridden and weakened 8
10Oct22 Yar(Eng) yl p1m 1:40¸¸ 3g Handicap (class 5) 32 5 11¶» Callan N 137 b 16.00 Queen's Company127«¬ Rogue Star137¸ Newton Jack138¡ never closer than 12
25Sep22 Eps(Eng) gd p1B 1:43¿¼ 3 Handicap (class 4) 8 8º» Fallon C 123 b 10.00 New Pursuit130¶¡ Noble Mark127¶¡ Nuvolari134¶¢ tailed off 8

(P.P.6)

6
20-1

Mrs N Unsworth & Assocs
Light blue, brown chevrons on sleeves, quartered cap.

Peter Bowen

BUCK OF MAINE (FR)
B.g.4 Buck's Boum (FR) - Ecossette (FR) by Ecossais (FR), FR

156 J Bowen 2023: 5 0 0 1 $1,732
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $1,732

11Sep23 Nab(Eng) yl {2D 4:30¸^ 4g Nh Novice Hurdle (class 3) 62 5 5¹¾ Jones B 151 100.00 Way Out164¶^ All The Glory157½¡ The Galahad Kid160¾ tailed off 5
29Aug23 Wor(Eng) yl {2m 4:00¸¸ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 65 4 4¹¹ Jones B 151 33.00 Jeudidee151¹ Gaius158¼¡ Record Art151¸¹ kept on one pace ne 6
22Jul23 MR(Eng) sf {2P 5:29¹¶ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 10 -- Sheehan G 151 22.00 Roll With It156¡ Cheltenam De Vaige149¶¢ Sforza Castle156½ Pulled Up 11
14Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd p2N 4:02¾¹ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 95 3 4¶º Bowen S 151 2.50 Corporal Jackjones151»¡ Maillot Vert151»¡ Prelinsia149¸¡ gradually weakened 6
14May23 Plu(Eng) gd p2L 4:07¾^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 104 2 3º¢ Bowen S 150 11.00 A Tickatickatiming149¹£ Stowford147¡ Buck Of Maine150º¢ well held and lost 6

WOR-09/18/23-6 RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED WOR
(P.P.7)

7
50-1

Mr David Brace
Black, red cross belts and armlets, quartered cap.

David Brace

GO ON YA GOODTHING (IRE)
Ch.g.4 Dawn Approach (IRE) - Hadya (IRE) by Teofilo (IRE), IRE

156 C Brace 2023: 5 0 0 1 $362
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $362

31Aug23 Sta(Eng) gd {2O 4:39º^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 50 7 7º¸ Brace C 154 66.00 Dream Jet158¶ The Geordie Ginge158¹ Six And Out158¸¡ tailed off 8
31Jul23 Nab(Eng) gd p2N 3:50¿¾ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 70 9 9¹¸ Brace C 152 33.00 Phantom Gold156¿ Alright Dai156¸£ Dontmesswithme145º£ never involved 13
10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:50¼^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 100 3 4¿£ Brace C 152 66.00 Thirtyfour Thirty152¶ Tribal Glory149½¡ Professor Higgins152¶¢ no extra and lost 5
12Mar23 Lnt(IRE) yl 3m :0^ g Irish Point To Point -- O'Rourke S 165 5.00 Jalon D'oudairies165» Hell Hound165¾ Tommy Combats165¶» Pulled Up 10
19Feb23 (IRE) yl 3m :0^ g Irish Point To Point 3¶º O'Rourke S 165 6.00 Ben Solo165º Kandor155¶^ Go On Ya Goodthing165»^ ko onepce str 5

(P.P.8)

8
15-1

Ms S Howell And Partner 1
White, black cross belts, yellow sleeves and cap.

Williams

SIDE STEPPER (IRE)
B.g.4 Nathaniel (IRE) - Luvly Rita (USA) by Danehill Dancer (IRE), IRE

156 N Scholfield 2023: 1 0 0 0 $0
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

22Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd p2m 3:53¶^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 88 7 6¶¾ Scholfield N 153 20.00 Tribal Glory149¶£ The Eventmaster153¶¡ Ridge Hill153¶¡ weakened over 2f out 7
(P.P.9)

9
6-1

1863 Racing
Red, white star, red sleeves, black armlets, black cap.

Dan Skelton

EMILY'S STAR
B.m.6 Kayf Tara - Lisa du Chenet (FR) by Garde Royale, GB

151 H Skelton 2023: 2 0 0 0 $565
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $565

03Apr23 Lud(Eng) sf {2m 3:51º^ 4g Mares Novice Hurdle (class 4) 99 5 5¾¡ Skelton H 154 7.00 Magical Maggie154¹ Stopherandgo161«¬ Gaye Legacy154» kept on same pace 12
12Mar23 War(Eng) sf {2m 4:05½^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 85 8 4¸^ Durrell T 1475 20.00 King Of Brazil159¨© Gaye Legacy152¸ Roccovango159¶¾ weakened before 2 out 7
20Nov21 Asc(Eng) gd p2m 3:43¹½ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 4) 76 12 9¸¹ Andrews B 147 18.00 Our Jester154¼ Dream In The Park144¸¢ Jerrash154£ no impression there 10

a

WOR-09/18/23-6 Selections: 4- 1- 9



W
O
R
0
7

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER

7
MARES NOVICE HANDICAP HURDLE (Class 5)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 12:35pm ET

DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP MARES' NOVICES' HANDICAP HURDLE

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $7,500. For novice four yrs old and upwards fillies and mares only, Rated 0-100. Penalties, after September 9th, 2023, for each hurdle race won 7 lbs. Two And One Half Miles (Hurdle)
Track Record: Sonny Hill Lad (5) 4:03.89 (09-01-88) 164 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
7

(P.P.1)

1
5-1

Dalziel Family, T White, J Inverdale
Dark blue, white cross belts, light blue sleeves and cap.

Richard Phillips

METHODTOTHEMAGIC (IRE)
B.m.8 Sans Frontieres (IRE) - Cindy's Fancy (IRE) by Shernazar, IRE

1685 F Lambert 2023: 7 1 0 3 $7,831
2022: 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 0 6 $9,201

25Jul23 Sou(Eng) gd {2K 5:17»^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 98 3 3»¢ Lambert F 1625 7.00 My Gift To You142º¢ Coconut Twist158¶ Methodtothemagic162¶¢ no impression on wi 11
03Jul23 Sou(Eng) gd {2K 5:19¾» 4g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 99 4 1¶^ Lambert F 1585 16.00 Methodtothemagic158¶^ Pure Surf162¶¢ Kimberley Eve145¨© stayed on well 11
17Jun23 Utt(Eng) gd |3m 6:27¾½ 5g Novice Handicap Chase (class 5) 78 4 4¶º Bellamy T 159 7.00 Presenting Belle163£ Fraterculus137¨© Carlo Du Berlais168¶¹ pushed along and ma 7
10Apr23 Htn(Eng) sf |3m 6:25¶^ 5g Mares Handicap Chase (class 5) 4 3½ Lambert F 1565 2.75 Head And Heart158¹£ Brandisova167¹¢ Methodtothemagic156¸£ 3rd and no extra flat 5
28Mar23 Htn(Eng) yl |3m 6:33¸º 5g Novice Handicap Chase (class 5) 82 5 6¸¹ Bellamy T 163 20.00 Drop Him In165»¡ Doyens De Ante145» Mixedwave157¶£ not trouble leaders 9
20Feb23 Lin(Eng) gd |2I 6:08¼^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 5) 72 4 6¸» Lambert F 1585 8.00 Twilight Glory151«¬ Felton Bellevue168¶¡ Delgany Monarch154¼¡weakened before 3 out 12

(P.P.2)

2
6-1

Miss A B Hyde
Maroon, orange star, royal blue sleeves, orange cap.

Dr Richard Newland

ROSEARELLI
Ch.m.8 Schiaparelli (GER) - Vin Rose by Alflora (IRE), GB

163 C Hammond 2023: 0 0 0 0 $0
2022: 3 2 0 0 $10,876
Life: 8 2 0 0 $10,876

13Apr22 Sou(Eng) gd |2K 5:18^º 5g Handicap Chase (class 5) 49 1 6»^ Davies J 166 8.00 Steady The Ship163¸¢ Diamond Rose145º£ Fraterculus141¼ tailed off 7
23Mar22 Fls(Eng) yl |2O 4:57¸¹ 5g Mares Novice Handicap Chase (class 5) 104 3 1º Bowen J 164 *1.38 Rosearelli164º Stamina Chope166¸ Getaway Lucy156¹¡ cosily 5
08Feb22 MR(Eng) yl |2O 5:13¼¹ 5g Mares Handicap Chase (class 5) 92 4 1¡ Bowen J 153 5.00 Rosearelli153¡ Wildkatze143¶¿ Daenerys Stormborn165¶¢ driven and ran on 6
02Dec21 Lei(Eng) yl {2F 5:18¹^ 4g Mares Nh Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 46 11 10»^ McMenamin D 158 50.00 Love Envoi155¶£ Miss Fairfax158¸^ Runwiththetide158¸¢ well beaten next 13
16Nov21 Lin(Eng) yl {2E 5:00»º 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 105 9 5¶¾ Bowen J 151 100.00 Viva Lavilla158¶£ Gerico Ville158¼ Kyntara158¾ ridden and one pace 9
26Oct21 Chw(Eng) gd {2E 5:02^¶ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 51 16 6¹¼ Noonan D 151 150.00 Mr Glass158º Welsby158¾ Ballygoe158¿¡ ridden and weakened 14

(P.P.3)

3
7-1

Mr Daf Jones
Yellow, red seams, red sleeves, yellow armlets, red cap.

Debra Hamer

HEDERA PARK (IRE)
B.m.5 Walk In The Park (IRE) - Ivy Queen (IRE) by Green Desert (USA), IRE

160 H Cobden 2023: 5 0 0 1 $2,298
2022: 3 0 0 1 $2,002
Life: 8 0 0 2 $4,300

12Sep23 Wor(Eng) yl {2K 5:13½^ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 72 3 3¸^ Cobden H 156 b 9.00 Presenting Nelly156½ Come On Du Berlais151¶¹ Hedera Park156¸ 3̧rd and no extra flat 8
04Aug23 Bod(Eng) gd {2K 4:45¾¿ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 79 4 4¶¶ Reed H 156 12.00 On Cloud Nine156½¡ Maggie O151¨© Gamesters Girl156¹ no impression 9
28Jul23 Utt(Eng) yl {2m 3:53¹^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 83 8 4¶½ Reed H 149 22.00 Liverpool Knight163¶º Seefin156¸¢ Just A Mystery156¨µ lost 3rd towards fi 6
16Jul23 Sta(Eng) gd {2m 3:50¶¹ 4g Nh Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 77 8 7¶½ Reed H 151 22.00 The Galahad Kid158¸¡ Climbing158½¡ Trick Of The Tail158¸ never involved 11
09May23 Lud(Eng) yl p2m 3:41½^ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 4) 88 4 6¶¸ Quinn C 1515 12.00 Hard As Nails151¸¡ Tour Ovalie147¶¡ Chatty Chich151¶¢ weakened inside fin 10
04Dec22 Htn(Eng) gd p2m 3:48¶¿ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 1) 116 5 4½¢ Deutsch C 154 16.00 Lilting Verse154¡ Alfie's Princess154¶£ Strong Belle154» gradually faded 8

(P.P.4)

4
15-1

Mr K M Harris
Royal blue, yellow star, yellow sleeves, royal blue spots.

Simon Earle

MALAGO ROSE (IRE)
B.m.5 Malinas (GER) - Avichi (IRE) by Yeats (IRE), IRE

159 J Best 2023: 5 0 0 0 $1,582
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $1,582

27Jul23 Wor(Eng) sf {2m 4:02»^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 90 11 4¿£ Noonan D 151 33.00 En Avant158½ Shengai Enki149¨© Star Legend154¸£ went 4th flat 11
28Jun23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:55¹^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 68 12 4¸¸ Best J 151 50.00 Gaius153» Painless Potter155¶¸ Humanitarian158» went 4th towards fi 9
06Jun23 Sou(Eng) gd {2K 5:15¿^ 4g Nh Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 19 8 5»^ Best J 151 25.00 Delta Run158¶¡ A Definite Getaway158¶^ Tommouse155¶º tailed off after 3 8
28Apr23 Sou(Eng) yl p2m 3:50¾¼ 4g Mares Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 104 9 10¶¸ Todd C 158 12.00 Call The Dance158¹ Sunday Soldier155¹£ Jersey Gem150¶ ridden and weakened 14
20Mar23 Tau(Eng) yl p2B 4:08¿^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 100 9 4¶¸ Ring C 1463 80.00 Centara156» Light Sentence146¸ Saladins Son156» nearest finish 13

(P.P.5)

5
20-1

Mr P Long
Maroon, light blue sleeves, white stars, light blue cap.

Tracey Leeson

BETTY'S BELLE
B.m.6 Schiaparelli (GER) - Burgundy Betty (IRE) by Presenting, GB

1577 James Turner 2023: 6 0 2 0 $4,727
2022: 6 0 1 0 $4,150
Life: 14 1 3 0 $11,164

03Sep23 Wor(Eng) gd {2Q 5:47¹¶ 4g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 33 3 8»^ Turner J 1497 33.00 Ma Belle Noire164¾ Rubys Reward150¸ Dynamic Kate163¶^ gradually weakend 11
18Jul23 Sou(Eng) yl {3m 6:38¹^ 4g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 80 4 4¶º Jones B 156 *2.00 Sunshine Girl145¶¡ Bella Ciao142¸£ Happy Returns144¿¡ weakened quickly 8
03Jul23 Sou(Eng) gd {3m 6:18º^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 89 6 2¶£ Jones B 149 6.50 Blue Sans155¶£ Betty's Belle149¸¸ Whataboutyeh143¿¡ stayed on same pace 8
17Jun23 Utt(Eng) gd {2Q 6:05½¾ 4g Mares Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 87 5 2¶£ Woods K 155 7.00 For Gina154¶£ Betty's Belle155¶¶ Lady Mendoza168¡ no impression 8
03Jun23 Sta(Eng) fm {2M 5:21¶^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 71 5 5¶¿ Woods K 154 4.50 Lighthouse Mill151½¡ Baby Sham146¹¢ Astroman167¼ soon weakened 7
17May23 Wor(Eng) gd {2K 5:00^^ 4g Conditional Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 64 8 5¸» Morgan B 1516 3.50 Stripe Of Honour143¶¸ Kapitaliste158¹ Deer Hunter153¶£ soon weakened 12

(P.P.6)

6
10-1

Mr Douglas Bradbury
Light blue, emerald green stars, light blue sleeves and cap.

Dave Roberts

STAMINA CHOPE (FR)
Ch.m.7 Muhaymin (USA) - My Virginia (FR) by Shirocco (GER), FR

156 L Edwards 2023: 5 0 0 1 $2,851
2022: 7 1 1 2 $14,351
Life: 30 1 4 5 $40,481

08Jun23 Utt(Eng) gd |2K 5:17»^ 5g Mares Handicap Chase (class 4) 56 3 4¸¿ Edwards L 154 2.50 Talkingthetalk144¹¢ Annie Nail148¸£ Cotton End163¸¹ well beaten after 4
23May23 Htn(Eng) gd |2K 4:52»^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 5) 85 3 4¹£ Edwards L 155 10.00 Cloudy Wednesday144¶¡ Out The Glen169¡ Guttural142¶£ plugged on in modes 8
27Mar23 Win(Eng) yl |2K 5:23½^ 5g Mares Handicap Chase (class 5) 65 4 5¹^ Edwards L 158 6.50 Legendary Rhythm149£ Police Academy169¨© Auditoria166¶¸ weakened soon after 5
07Feb23 MR(Eng) yl |2O 5:09½» 5g Mares Handicap Chase (class 5) 90 2 3½¢ Edwards L 160 9.00 Miladygrace148º¢ Imperial Pride159¹ Stamina Chope160£ kept on one pace 5
16Jan23 Her(Eng) sf {2m 4:13¸^ 4g Mares Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 71 4 6¸¾ Edwards L 161 33.00 Fay Ce Que Voudras170¸¡ Crem Fresh152º£ Minniemum167¶º never involved 11
03Jun22 Htn(Eng) gd |3m 6:02¿¾ 5g Mares Handicap Chase (class 5) 90 4 3¶¶ Edwards L 162 6.50 Ballymilan168º¡ Tazka164¼ Stamina Chope162¶½ no extra run in 6

WOR-09/18/23-7 RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED WOR
(P.P.7)

7
10-1

Pat Murray Martin Redman Maurice Thoma
Emerald green, black cross sashes and armlets

Ben Case

STARGAZER BELLE
B.m.5 Telescope (IRE) - Theatre Belle by King's Theatre (IRE), GB

155 H Bannister 2023: 4 0 0 0 $565
2022: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $565

01May23 War(Eng) gd {2m 3:54¹^ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 54 8 4¶¾ Pinchin L 1513 b 20.00 Queens Gamble154º£ Ede'iffs Rock147¾¡ Energy Two148» left 4th last 8
23Apr23 Sta(Eng) yl {2m 4:04¹^ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 94 9 5¸^ Pinchin L 1553 b 20.00 Carrigeen Kampala155¶^ Noonie150¶¢ Ilary De L'Ecu158¿ no impression after 10
05Mar23 Htn(Eng) gd {2K 5:03¶¸ 4g Mares Novice Hurdle (class 4) 54 6 5¹¿ Bannister H 157 b 33.00 Just Sophie157º¡ Pass The Love On157¸¡ The Eminent Goose147¸¾soon dropped away 7
10Jan23 Don(Eng) yl p2N 4:13¶^ 4g Maiden Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 69 10 12º¼ Pinchin L 1523 b 80.00 Willmount162¶¹ Luckie Seven162¶ Pertemps Diamond149«¬ weakened from 3f out 14
01Nov22 War(Eng) yl p2m 3:54º^ 4g Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 4) 92 17 12¸¹ Pinchin L 1513 b 66.00 Spring Note154º£ Rogue Queen154¶¢ Hard As Nails154¡ lost place over 3f 16

(P.P.8)

8
12-1

Mr G E Amey & Mr D M Boddy
Green, white cross belts, navy blue sleeves and cap.

Richard Price

OCEAN REACH
B.m.7 Phoenix Reach (IRE) - Ocean Transit (IRE) by Trans Island, GB

1557 Harriet Tucker 2023: 6 0 0 1 $1,933
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 1 3 4 $15,369

09Sep23 Sta(Eng) gd {2O 4:22»¹ 4g Conditional Selling Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 64 7 3¶½ Tucker H 1375 7.50 Elham Valley165¶¶ Guguss Collonges142¼ Ocean Reach137¸¢ never on terms 8
22Aug23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 4:01»¶ 3g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 71 8 10¶» Poste B 156 50.00 Saddlers Quest145«¬ Isabella Bee161º£ Karannelle168¡ weakened quickly be 13
10Jul23 Chw(Eng) yl p2m 3:35½¾ 4g Handicap (class 6) 13 8 5¶¼ Osborne S 121 5.50 Zillion128¨µ Tin Fandango129¶ Winklevi135¶¸ soon weakened 7
04Jul23 Fls(Eng) gd p2m 3:39½» 4g Handicap (class 6) 37 2 4º£ Osborne S 116 6.50 Masterdream136¶ King Charles119¸¡ Tin Fandango124¶¢ lost 3rd towards fi 6
19Jun23 Wds(Eng) gd p1O 2:29½¶ 3g Classified (class 6) 5 7 10¶½ Francis I 1365 28.00 It's How We Roll141¶¡ Hourless128¸ Asense141¸¢ weakened 15
05Jun23 Wol(Eng) ft o1K 2:41¿½ 4g Handicap (class 6) 35 10 8»¢ Francis I 1115 150.00 Further Measure131«¬ Eagle One136¶£ Iconique133¡ weakened inside fin 11

(P.P.9)

9
30-1

Welsh Wizards
Red and emerald green (quartered), white and red halved sleeves, emerald green cap, red star.

David Rees

GRINN (IRE)
B.m.7 Glor Na Mara (IRE) - Grinneas (IRE) by Barathea (IRE), IRE

154 S Bowen 2023: 5 0 0 0 $584
2022: 11 0 0 1 $2,193
Life: 33 0 2 1 $8,507

22Aug23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 4:01»¶ 3g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 43 9 12¹º Williams L 154 80.00 Saddlers Quest145«¬ Isabella Bee161º£ Karannelle168¡ tailed off 13
01Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:57»^ 3g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 82 7 4¾ Jones B 149 18.00 Forget The Way168¹¢ Izayte168¹ Painless Potter164¶£ stayed on one pace 8
03Jun23 Trm(IRE) gd {2N 4:01»^ 4g Handicap Hurdle 50 14 11¸½ Flanagan S 153 25.00 Maggie Walsh151¶ Wendell's Lass157¶¡ Iurkash159¶ weakened before 2 out 14
11May23 Cln(IRE) sf {2O 5:02^» 4g Handicap Hurdle 49 16 12¹¼ Slevin J 153 66.00 Rathnaleen Kal160¡ Reflectionist155¶¡ Lilian Bland161¡ kept on one pace in 15
05May23 Dow(IRE) yl |2O 4:58^^ 5g Handicap Chase 16 9 10»^ Flanagan S 155 33.00 Full Noise162¸£ Likable Chancer150¶¶ General Ryan151¡ no impression from 12
03Nov22 Thu(IRE) yl |2L 4:36¹^ 4g Handicap Chase 57 15 10¸¿ Bourke G 1337 33.00 Difficult Decision157¨© Filon D'Oudairies159¼ A Mere Bagatelle149¶^ soon no extra 15

(P.P.10)

10
12-1

Mr Mel Mathias
Pink, mauve stars and armlets.

P Hobbs & J White

ENERGY TWO
B.f.4 Kayf Tara - One For Joules (IRE) by Choisir (AUS), GB

151 M G Nolan 2023: 7 0 0 2 $2,693
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 2 $2,693

22Aug23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 4:01»¶ 3g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 78 11 8½¡ Nolan M 150 b 11.00 Saddlers Quest145«¬ Isabella Bee161º£ Karannelle168¡ weakened approachin 13
10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:57¶^ 3g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 56 5 10¸º Nolan M 157 b 5.00 My Poem151¶¡ Vision Of Hope162º Saddlers Quest147» well beaten after 12
21Jun23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:54º^ 4g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 84 9 4º¢ Nolan M 153 b 16.00 No Way Pedro157¸¡ Three Macks158¶¢ Choirmaster159¡ nearest finish 10
07Jun23 Nab(Eng) gd {2N 3:59½^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 77 7 7¶^ Nolan M 151 b 16.00 Good Impression153¶£ Tally's Son142¸£ Professor Calculus156¸¡ no impression on le 11
01May23 War(Eng) gd {2m 3:54¹^ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 61 9 3¶¹ Nolan M 148 14.00 Queens Gamble154º£ Ede'iffs Rock147¾¡ Energy Two148» weakening when left 8
16Apr23 Win(Eng) yl {1Q 3:53¶º 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 90 10 3»¢ Nolan M 143 33.00 Odin's Quest158¶ Jack Sprat158º¢ Energy Two143¶ ridden out for third 10

(P.P.11)

11
15-1

The Bella Madonna Partnership
Red and white diamonds, red sleeves, black diamonds, white cap.

Simon Earle

BELLA MADONNA
B.m.5 Eastern Anthem (IRE) - Goochypoochyprader by Karinga Bay, GB

150 D Noonan 2023: 6 0 0 1 $700
2022: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $700

10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:57¶^ 3g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 57 6 8¸¶ Best J 157 o 12.00 My Poem151¶¡ Vision Of Hope162º Saddlers Quest147» lost place before 12
21Jun23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:50¹^ 4g Mares Novice Hurdle (class 4) 77 2 5¸½ Best J 154 b 66.00 Manimole154¿ Teeceethree154¶£ Rockette154¶¹ well held last 11
08Jun23 Fls(Eng) gd {2m 3:44»^ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 75 5 5¶¾ Best J 147 33.00 River Of Joy147¸ Absolute Ruler156¶ Film D'action149¶¹ never involved 8
24May23 Sou(Eng) gd {2m 3:58¿^ 4g Mares Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 71 1 6¸¾ Best J 156 50.00 Myristica156¶º Three Macks147¶£ Miss Mocktail156¸¢ weakened before 2 out 8
12Apr23 Sou(Eng) yl p2m 4:00»¾ 4g Conditional Mares Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 67 1 8º¼ Collier E 1477 28.00 Little Miss Dante151¾¡ Endless Supply151¹¢ Rogue Queen147¸ soon well beaten 10
14Feb23 Lin(Eng) ft p2m 3:34¾^ 4g Nat Hunt Flat (class 5) 96 5 3º£ Ring C 1463 40.00 Zonisty163¶¡ War Bonnet144¹¢ Bella Madonna146¹ stayed on same pace 8

(P.P.12)

12
5-2

Foran & Harrison
Yellow and royal blue (quartered), dark blue sleeves, yellow and dark blue quartered cap.

Ben Case

CELESTIAL PARK (IRE)
B.m.5 Walk In The Park (IRE) - Corona Moon (IRE) by Presenting, IRE

149 J Quinlan 2023: 4 1 0 0 $4,378
2022: 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $4,378

30Aug23 Utt(Eng) gd {2K 4:53º^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 76 11 1¹¡ Quinlan J 142 b 5.00 Celestial Park142¹¡ Benny Silver161¶ Lightening Gesture152¶ stayed on well 11
03Jul23 Sou(Eng) gd {2K 5:19¾» 4g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 49 9 9¸½ Quinlan J 149 b 11.00 Methodtothemagic158¶^ Pure Surf162¶¢ Kimberley Eve145¨© weakened before next 11
09Jun23 MR(Eng) gd {2P 5:22¸^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 65 12 5¿ Quinlan J 142 b 25.00 Teescomponentsfly154¶¢ Rory And Me168«¬ Pileup165¹¢ weakened flat 12
10Jan23 Don(Eng) yl {2P 5:19¾^ 4g Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 22 10 7»^ Quinlan J 157 b 125.00 Feel Good Inc164¶¢ Issuing Authority164¡ Storminhome164¶¡ tailed off 11
04Dec22 Htn(Eng) gd {2m 3:46¸¿ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 58 14 13¹½ Burke J 147 b 200.00 Hansard154¸¡ Father Of Jazz154¸¢ School Days Over154¶^ no progress 16
11Nov22 Sou(Eng) gd {2m 4:04¸¸ 4g Nh Maiden Hurdle (class 4) 35 9 6»^ Quinlan J 151 b 66.00 No Risk With Lou158¸¾ Charging Point155¶¢ Harkangel151¶½ made no telling imp 9

a

WOR-09/18/23-7 Selections: 1- 4- 7



W
O
R
0
8

WIN, PLACE, EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SWINGER

8
HANDICAP HURDLE (Class 4)

Worcester
09/18/23 - Post Time 1:10pm ET

THANK YOU BAGSY HAPPY RETIREMENT HANDICAP HURDLE

WIN PLACE SHOW No.

Purse $9,500. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated 0-120. Penalties, after September 9th, 2023, for each hurdle race won 7 lbs. Two And Seven Eighths Miles (Hurdle)
Track Record: Saticon (7) 5:23.50 (06-27-12) 159 lbs.
Program # Owner Pace Speed Wgt Jockey Trainer

W
O
R
0
8

(P.P.1)

1
3-1

Martin Tedham & Wasdell Properties Ltd
Yellow, dark blue triple diamond and armlets.

Jonjo O'Neill

HUNGRY HILL (IRE)
B.g.6 Fame And Glory - Echo Queen (IRE) by Luso, IRE

169 N Scholfield 2023: 7 2 2 0 $14,863
2022: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 0 $15,127

12Sep23 Wor(Eng) yl {2Q 5:58¸^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 109 6 1¶¢ Scholfield N 163 6.00 Hungry Hill163¶¢ Karavomylos150£ Nickelsonthedime163¶¾ stayed on 8
22Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd {2Q 5:50^^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 85 3 6¸¸ Scholfield N 167 6.00 Karavomylos149¨© Classic Concorde152¹ Maroochi144» no extra 2 out 11
28Jul23 Utt(Eng) yl {2Q 5:53¹^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 113 5 1¼ Scholfield N 162 3.33 Hungry Hill162¼ Lelantos158¨© Classic Concorde152¶£ edged left and stay 7
06Jul23 Pth(Eng) gd {3m 6:06¹^ 4g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 104 1 2¶¡ Scholfield N 168 3.50 Baby Jane154¶¡ Hungry Hill168¹¢ Ebendi152¡ kept on 8
09May23 Fls(Eng) sf {3m 6:25¹¿ 4g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 79 4 6¹¸ Scholfield N 164 *1.63 Back Yourself155¼ Karavomylos142¶¼ Mumbles150£ gradually weakened 8
05Mar23 Fls(Eng) gd {3m 5:58¼¾ 4g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 102 1 2¡ Scholfield N 168 6.50 Puddlesinthepark161¡ Hungry Hill168¶^ Bucks Dream156º¡ kept on 12

(P.P.2)

2
4-1

Mrs Katya Banks
Red, orange star, orange sleeves, red stars, orange cap, red diamonds.

Grace Harris

HALIFAX (FR)
B.g.6 Saddler Maker (IRE) - Oudette (FR) by Apple Tree (FR), FR

1683 C Ring 2023: 10 3 2 1 $25,167
2022: 8 0 2 3 $10,715
Life: 21 3 4 5 $37,121

05Sep23 Bod(Eng) gd {2Q 5:47½¼ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 118 5 1¸¢ Ring C 1573 5.00 Halifax157¸¢ Finisk River168º Blakeney Point154¶¹ driven out 7
07Jul23 Nab(Eng) gd {2M 5:08¶¼ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 113 4 3¶¶ Ring C 1603 5.00 Bashful Boy168¶^ The Height Of Fame155¶ Halifax160¹¸ plugged on 5
17Jun23 Utt(Eng) gd {2Q 5:59¸¾ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 74 1 6¹¹ Ring C 1673 4.50 Karavomylos143¨µ Wavering Down163¶^ Bright Sunbird153»¡ soon beaten 8
08Jun23 Fls(Eng) gd {3m 5:52^^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 112 3 1¸¢ Ring C 1613 *1.10 Halifax161¸¢ Jen's Boy168¶º Loved Out148¶¾ stayed on well 4
24May23 War(Eng) fm {2P 4:56½^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 106 6 2»¡ Ring C 1533 5.50 Way Out158»¡ Halifax153¾ Salley Gardens160º¢ no impression on wi 6
28Apr23 Chw(Eng) yl {3m 5:49º½ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 89 8 9¸¼ Ring C 1553 7.50 Ballydisco156¸¡ Ballymagroarty Boy164º¡ Nickelsonthedime150¶¢soon weakened quickly 14

(P.P.3)

3
8-1

Mr J Owen
Royal blue, pink sleeves, royal blue spots, pink cap.

James Owen

EDISON KENT (IRE)
B.g.7 Leading Light (IRE) - Kentish Town (IRE) by Flemensfirth (USA), IRE

1613 Lilly Pinchin 2023: 3 0 0 0 $1,470
2022: 4 0 0 0 $393
Life: 17 1 1 2 $15,406

02Sep23 Nab(Eng) gd {2M 5:02½½ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 2) 102 8 4¶¹ Pinchin L 1393 11.00 Sebastopol168¹ Francky Du Berlais159¼ Pyramid Place146¹£ not trouble leaders 8
20Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd {2K 5:08¹» 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 6 -- Bellamy T 162 o 125.00 Allihies153¸¢ Pencreek168¿ Galata Bridge168¼ Pulled Up 8
21Jun23 Wor(Eng) gd {2m 3:51¶^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 87 1 9¸º Bellamy T 168 b 125.00 Hiconic156¡ Dasher Riley166¡ Coolnaugh Haze150¸ ridden and weakened 9
20Jul22 Lim(IRE) gd |2K 4:54¸^ 4g Beginners Chase 19 5 5»^ O'Keeffe S 166 33.00 Authorized Art166¶½ Blackstair Rocco166¹^ Don't Tell Allen166¹£ tailed off 7
01Jul22 Wex(IRE) sf |2K 5:24½^ 5g Beginners Chase 100 4 9¹¿ O'Keeffe S 166 28.00 Champagne Gold166¨µ Everglow166¹£ True Faith166º£ never a factor 11
16May22 Kil(IRE) gd {2M 5:28¶^ 4g Handicap Hurdle 7 -- Kennedy J 149 16.00 Happy Jacky159¶ Metersandmasks146¹¡ Molly Wedger149¿ Pulled Up 14

(P.P.4)

4
7-1

Black Knight Racing Club
Yellow, maroon seams, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap.

Ben Lund

GLENGEEVER (IRE)
Gr.g.7 Scorpion (IRE) - Anns Island (IRE) by Turtle Island (IRE), IRE

160 G Sheehan 2023: 7 0 2 2 $11,231
2022: 8 2 3 1 $21,673
Life: 19 2 7 3 $33,161

09Sep23 Sta(Eng) gd |2Q 5:37¹¸ 4g Handicap Chase (class 4) 105 3 3º Sheehan G 165 b 3.33 Steel Wave165¶¢ O'Faolains Lad151¸£ Glengeever165º¢ no extra final 100 5
31Aug23 Sta(Eng) gd |2P 5:16^^ 4g Novice Handicap Chase (class 4) 102 4 3¶¶ Sheehan G 156 b 18.00 Latino Fling161£ Gold Link164¶^ Glengeever156º¸ plugged on approach 4
24Aug23 FP(Eng) gd |2M 5:39¼^ 4g Handicap Chase (class 4) 1 -- Sheehan G 165 5.00 Tango Echo Charlie163¿ Hardy Boy162¶» Friary Rock160¶ Pulled Up 7
31Jul23 Nab(Eng) gd |2P 5:07¼¸ 4g Handicap Chase (class 4) 50 3 5»^ Jones B 161 5.00 Dan's Chosen148¹£ Glajou152½¡ Enemenemynemo162º¡ pushed along 3 out 8
17Jun23 Hex(Eng) gd |2K 5:16¾^ 5g Novice Handicap Chase (class 4) 113 2 2¶¢ Jones B 166 1.38 Special Rate168¶¢ Glengeever166»^ Placedela Concorde136 headed towards finish 3
18May23 FP(Eng) gd |2E 4:46¶¹ 5g Novice Limited Handicap Chase (class 3) 104 4 2¶¼ Jones B 148 5.50 Farouk De Cheneau151¶¼ Glengeever148¶ Any News159¼¡ weakened last 4

(P.P.5)

5
15-1

Mr Alan Baxter
White, red sash, white sleeves, royal blue armlets, royal blue cap.

Jennie Candlish

PEACEFUL SUNDAY (FR)
B.g.7 Sunday Break (JPN) - Perdiz (GER) by Tannenkonig (IRE), FR

1583 L Stones 2023: 6 0 1 1 $8,742
2022: 7 1 0 0 $12,637
Life: 16 1 2 2 $24,256

09Sep23 Sta(Eng) gd {2O 4:22»¹ 4g Conditional Selling Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 80 2 4¶¿ Stones L 161 o 8.50 Elham Valley165¶¶ Guguss Collonges142¼ Ocean Reach137¸¢ no extra flat 8
26Aug23 Ctm(Eng) sf |2N 4:21¸¶ 4g Novice Handicap Chase (class 4) 101 3 4¶¿ Quinlan S 163 b 9.00 Glory And Honour162¸¢ Post No Bills159¸¢ Cardamon Hill167¶º soon beaten 4
16Jul23 Pth(Eng) sf |2m 4:01¿¾ 4g Novice Handicap Chase (class 4) 97 1 2¸» Quinlan S 168 3.33 Rakhine State156¸» Peaceful Sunday168 0 left in remote 2nd 3
17Mar23 DR(IRE) hy |2K 5:14¼^ 5g Novice Chase 92 3 4º¸ Slevin J 159 3.33 The Greek165¶¢ Chameron158¶^ Carrig Sam166¹¶ soon no impression 5
27Feb23 Ayr(Eng) yl |2B 4:10¶^ 5g Novice Limited Handicap Chase (class 3) 108 3 3¶» Ewing S 145 14.00 One Fine Man142¶ Richmond Lake157¶º Peaceful Sunday145¿ weakened from next 4
04Feb23 Wet(Eng) yl {2K 4:54¹¸ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 3) 104 2 9¸¹ Ewing S 167 28.00 Pyramid Place154¶¡ Universal Folly149£ Alnadam161¸¡ pushed along 3 out 10

(P.P.6)

6
8-1

BG Racing Partnership
White, dark blue seams, dark blue sleeves, grey seams, dark blue cap, orange diamond.

Neil Mulholland

DYNAMIC KATE (IRE)
Br.m.7 Yeats (IRE) - Alverstone by Alflora (IRE), IRE

1535 J A Anderson 2023: 4 1 0 2 $6,121
2022: 6 2 1 1 $13,190
Life: 21 3 2 5 $23,582

03Sep23 Wor(Eng) gd {2Q 5:47¹¶ 4g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 103 1 3¶^ Anderson J 1635 4.00 Ma Belle Noire164¾ Rubys Reward150¸ Dynamic Kate163¶^ ridden and no extra 11
01Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd {2Q 5:47¶^ 4g Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 100 2 1¸¡ Anderson J 1555 7.50 Dynamic Kate155¸¡ Rubys Reward145¸¢ Tre A Peni137º¢ stayed on 12
16Jun23 FP(Eng) gd {2M 5:21¼» 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 31 1 6»^ Anderson J 1635 6.00 Another Mystery161¶¢ Coconut Twist149¹¢ Saved By The River145½¡ tailed off 8
14May23 Lud(Eng) gd {2P 5:14¹¼ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 93 1 3¿ Anderson J 1635 7.00 Happy Index142¶ Dellboy Trotter149¾ Dynamic Kate163¸¡ no impression 11
03Oct22 Sta(Eng) gd {2M 5:30¹½ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 7 -- Eyston T 1497 *1.75 Ballintubber Boy167¶¶ Kazontherazz161¶¹ George Bancroft161¶¢ Fell 7
04Sep22 FP(Eng) gd {2M 5:20º¿ 4g Conditional Mares Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 96 4 1¼¡ Eyston T 15310 *.40 Dynamic Kate153¼¡ Barely Famous161¡ Kalaya148¹£ comfortably 7

WOR-09/18/23-8 RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED WOR
(P.P.7)

7
15-1

Mr Colin Moore
Royal blue, black diamond, diamonds on sleeves, royal blue cap, black star.

Gary Hanmer

DARANOVA (IRE)
B.g.9 Arctic Cosmos (USA) - Dara Supreme (IRE) by Darazari (IRE), IRE

151 K Brogan 2023: 4 0 0 0 $364
2022: 5 2 2 0 $14,663
Life: 30 2 4 3 $19,741

04Aug23 Bod(Eng) gd |3m 5:51»¼ 4g Handicap Chase (class 3) 10 -- Carver B 146 b 14.00 Brief Times168¹¡ Saint Arvans161¸¢ Topofthecotswolds165» Pulled Up 11
20May23 Utt(Eng) gd |3m 6:16¶^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 12 -- Hogan J 1435 5.00 Landofsmiles160¶^ I See You Well162» Cap Du Nord169¶^ Pulled Up 11
27Apr23 War(Eng) gd |3m 6:05¼» 5g Handicap Chase (class 4) 100 3 5¶¾ Brogan K 165 5.50 Northern Poet165»¡ Henschke159º Pottlerath153»¡ weakened 2 out 7
12Mar23 War(Eng) sf |3P 7:52¸^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 3) 9 -- Worsley T 1543 25.00 Volcano158»¡ Destiny Is All158¶¢ Wild Romance163º¡ Pulled Up 10
15Jun22 Utt(Eng) gd |3L 6:41º¸ 5g Handicap Chase (class 4) 119 5 2½¡ Brogan K 163 *1.75 Premier D'troice163½¡ Daranova163¨© Delight Of Dubai167¸¢ kept on 7
24May22 Bod(Eng) yl |3m 6:15¹¼ 5g Handicap Chase (class 4) 116 3 1¶ Brogan K 168 *1.10 Daranova168¶ San Agustin165ºº Ecossais161£ asserted towards fi 6

(P.P.8)

8
6-1

Mr David Brace
Black, red cross belts and armlets, quartered cap.

David Brace

CLASSIC CONCORDE (IRE)
B.g.10 Shantou (USA) - Morning Calm by Montjeu (IRE), IRE

151 C Brace 2023: 11 4 2 2 $9,468
2022: 10 1 0 0 $1,523
Life: 60 7 8 5 $46,211

29Aug23 Wor(Eng) yl {2Q 5:56º^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 100 8 1¨µ Brace C 159 *3.50 Classic Concorde159¨µ Best Mate Dave153¶¸ Woodie Flash165£ stayed on well 9
22Aug23 Wor(Eng) gd {2Q 5:50^^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 98 7 2¨© Brace C 152 12.00 Karavomylos149¨© Classic Concorde152¹ Maroochi144» just failed 11
28Jul23 Utt(Eng) yl {2Q 5:53¹^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 97 9 3¼ Brace C 152 5.50 Hungry Hill162¼ Lelantos158¨© Classic Concorde152¶£ went 3rd towards fi 7
10Jul23 Wor(Eng) gd {2Q 5:48¹^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 96 2 2»¡ Brace C 162 16.00 Rubys Reward142»¡ Classic Concorde162¶£ Karavomylos158¼¡ kept on 12
21Jun23 Wor(Eng) gd |2Q 5:50º^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 5) 2 -- Brace C 167 4.50 Dindin163½ Deadly Missile142¸¡ Reign Suepreme154¶º Pulled Up 10
28May23 Trc(Eng) fm 3m 7:45^^ g Point-to-point 1 O Radford 178 1.75 Classic Concorde178 0 0 made all; lft solo 3

(P.P.9)

9
8-1

Mr M G Jones
Dark blue, white hoops, armlets and cap.

Peter Bowen

COAL FIRE (IRE)
B.g.7 Frozen Fire (GER) - Heartansoul (IRE) by Broken Hearted (IRE), IRE

145 S Bowen 2023: 7 1 1 1 $15,948
2022: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 1 1 $15,948

28Aug23 Ctm(Eng) yl {2M 5:38¹^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 92 3 3½ Bowen S 160 6.00 Secret Secret142¸¢ My Gift To You152º£ Coal Fire160¹£ kept on same pace 10
22Jul23 MR(Eng) yl {2P 5:24¿» 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 91 14 1¨© Bowen S 146 8.00 Coal Fire146¨© Lighthouse Mill154¹ Wavering Down165¨µ led final strides 14
04Jul23 Sta(Eng) gd {2O 4:40^^ 5g Novice Handicap Hurdle (class 5) 89 4 2¼ Bowen S 159 4.00 Uggy Uggy Uggy162¼ Coal Fire159¼¡ Clean Getaway141¶½ well held when awkw 8
08Jun23 Fls(Eng) gd |3m 6:04^^ 5g Handicap Chase (class 5) 4 -- Bowen S 158 3.33 Easkey Lad168¹¼ Boagrius166¶º Baily Gorse142 Pulled Up 7
22May23 Fls(Eng) fm {2m 3:37¼^ 4g Handicap Hurdle (class 4) 69 9 6¶¿ Bowen S 148 4.50 Nibras Gold165¸ John Betjeman165¾ Cumhacht150½¡ soon beaten 8
23Jan23 Fls(Eng) sf {2m 4:02¿¶ 4g Novice Hurdle (class 4) 98 2 8¸¹ Bowen S 156 200.00 Endless Escape161¸ Vicki Vale156º¡ King Of Brazil156£ weakened 2 out 15

a

WOR-09/18/23-8 Selections: 1- 8- 2



PT 9:05am ET

1 Win(only), Exacta, Trifecta, Placepot
MAKE YOUR HOME A HAPPY HAUS NOVICES' LIMITED HANDICAP

CHASE
Two And One Sixteenth Miles (Steeplechase) - NOVICE LIMITED HANDICAP
CHASE (Class 3). - Purse $14,500. For novice four yrs old and upwards.

1 GRAND ROI (FR) () 4 Chadwick A **164
2 FRINGILL DIKE (IRE) () 1 Hammond C 154
3 GLORY AND HONOUR (IRE) () 3/2 England J 147
4 WITH A START (IRE) () 50 Best J 145

SELECTIONS: 2- 1- 3
PT 9:40am ET

2 Win, Place (payouts on 1st and 2nd), Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
GET PULLING WITH PJ NICHOLLS SSANGYONG HANDICAP CHASE

Two And One Half Miles (Steeplechase) - HANDICAP CHASE (Class 2). -
Purse $27,000. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated 0-150.

1 HANG IN THERE (IRE) () 9/5 Anderson J *168
2 FRANCKY DU BERLAIS (FR) () 4 Bowen J 164
3 LA DOMANIALE (FR) () 8 O'Neill Jr J 160
4 HATCHER (IRE) () 5 Skelton H 151
5 TOPOFTHECOTSWOLDS (IRE) () 6 Twiston-Davies S 151
6 FIX AT ALL (FR) () 12 McLernon R 147
7 KAUTO THE KING (FR) () 10 Powell B 142

SELECTIONS: 5- 1- 6
PT 10:15am ET

3 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quadpot
Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race) - NAT HUNT FLAT (Class 5). - Purse $6,000.
For four and five yrs old only, which have not run under any recognised Rules of
Racing, except National Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or
French AQPS Flat races.

1 TRIBAL GLORY (IRE) () 5/2 Sutton B **163
2 ATACAMA SKY () 8 Ward C 156
3 CLOUGHROE (IRE) () 30 Powell B 156
4 LITTLE PETER () 5 Hughes B 156
5 FRITES () 30 Nicholls O **154
6 NEWMILL GETAWAY (IRE) () 4 Brace C 154
7 TOUCHWOODEXPRESS (IRE) () 9/2 Twiston-Davies S 154
8 IRENE'S PEARL (IRE) () 50 Wedge A 147
9 WALKING IT OFF (IRE) () 5 Sheehan G 147

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 6
PT 10:50am ET

4 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race) - NAT HUNT FLAT (Class 5). - Purse $6,000.
For four and five yrs old only, which have not run under any recognised Rules of
Racing, except National Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or
French AQPS Flat races.

1 PRAIRIE DIAMOND (IRE) () 5 Bowen S 161
2 YOGI'S TRAIL () 20 Sheppard S 156
3 BAHIO BOUM (FR) () 4 Skelton H 154
4 HARBOUR BRIDGE () 6 Sheehan G 154
5 HUTCHESON () 12 Cobden H 154
6 STUNGBYTHEMASTER () 5 Brace C 154
7 THE EVENTMASTER (IRE) () 5/2 Quinlan J 154
8 SHIRLEY KNOTT () 10 Edwards L 147
9 BASMAN PALACE (SAF) () 20 Nolan M 146

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 7
PT 11:25am ET

5 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
Two Miles (Hurdle) - MAIDEN HURDLE (Class 4). - Purse $9,500. For maiden
four yrs old and upwards.

1 ALRIGHT DAI (IRE) () 7/2 Cobden H 158
2 BOWMANS DREAM () 99 Gale E **158
3 LONE SOLDIER () 8 Durrell T *158
4 ROCK HOUSE (IRE) () 2 Skelton H 158
5 BLACK OCC (IRE) () 20 Houlihan S 156
6 CORPORAL JACKJONES (IRE) () 5/2 Nolan M 156
7 MR MACKAY (IRE) () 8 Twiston-Davies S 156
8 RUITH LE TU () 30 Kimber H 156
9 LUCKIE MONEY (IRE) () 20 Gillard T 151
10 PRINCESS UNIQUE () 50 Bowen S 149

SELECTIONS: 9- 2- 10
PT 12:00pm ET

6 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
Two Miles (Hurdle) - MAIDEN HURDLE (Class 4). - Purse $9,500. For maiden
four yrs old and upwards.

1 AFTA PARTY (IRE) () 8 Gillard T 158
2 GIEVES (IRE) () 12 Woods K 158
3 HERESMAX (IRE) () 50 Bannister H 158
4 THE GEORDIE GINGE (IRE) () 1 Twiston-Davies S 158
5 AR EL BEE (FR) () 3 O'Brien P 156
6 BUCK OF MAINE (FR) () 20 Bowen J 156
7 GO ON YA GOODTHING (IRE) () 50 Brace C 156
8 SIDE STEPPER (IRE) () 15 Scholfield N 156
9 EMILY'S STAR () 6 Skelton H 151

SELECTIONS: 4- 1- 9

PT 12:35pm ET

7 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP MARES' NOVICES' HANDICAP

HURDLE
Two And One Half Miles (Hurdle) - MARES NOVICE HANDICAP HURDLE
(Class 5). - Purse $7,500. For novice four yrs old and upwards fillies and mares
only, Rated 0-100.

1 METHODTOTHEMAGIC (IRE) () 5 Lambert F *168
2 ROSEARELLI () 6 Hammond C 163
3 HEDERA PARK (IRE) () 7 Cobden H 160
4 MALAGO ROSE (IRE) () 15 Best J 159
5 BETTY'S BELLE () 20 Turner J **157
6 STAMINA CHOPE (FR) () 10 Edwards L 156
7 STARGAZER BELLE () 10 Bannister H 155
8 OCEAN REACH () 12 Tucker H **155
9 GRINN (IRE) () 30 Bowen S 154
10 ENERGY TWO () 12 Nolan M 151
11 BELLA MADONNA () 15 Noonan D 150
12 CELESTIAL PARK (IRE) () 5/2 Quinlan J 149

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 7
PT 1:10pm ET

8 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
THANK YOU BAGSY HAPPY RETIREMENT HANDICAP HURDLE

Two And Seven Eighths Miles (Hurdle) - HANDICAP HURDLE (Class 4). -
Purse $9,500. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated 0-120.

1 HUNGRY HILL (IRE) () 3 Scholfield N 169
2 HALIFAX (FR) () 4 Ring C 168
3 EDISON KENT (IRE) () 8 Pinchin L 161
4 GLENGEEVER (IRE) () 7 Sheehan G 160
5 PEACEFUL SUNDAY (FR) () 15 Stones L 158
6 DYNAMIC KATE (IRE) () 8 Anderson J *153
7 DARANOVA (IRE) () 15 Brogan K 151
8 CLASSIC CONCORDE (IRE) () 6 Brace C 151
9 COAL FIRE (IRE) () 8 Bowen S 145

SELECTIONS: 1- 8- 2

WORCESTER PREVIEW
Monday, September 18, 2023



Horses In Today
AFTA PARTY (IRE) (1) 6th
ALRIGHT DAI (IRE) (1) 5th
AR EL BEE (FR) (5) 6th
ATACAMA SKY (2) 3rd
BAHIO BOUM (FR) (3) 4th
BASMAN PALACE (SAF) (9) 4th
BELLA MADONNA (11) 7th
BETTY'S BELLE (5) 7th
BLACK OCC (IRE) (5) 5th
BOWMANS DREAM (2) 5th
BUCK OF MAINE (FR) (6) 6th
CELESTIAL PARK (IRE) (12) 7th
CLASSIC CONCORDE (IRE) (8) 8th
CLOUGHROE (IRE) (3) 3rd
COAL FIRE (IRE) (9) 8th
CORPORAL JACKJONES (IRE) (6) 5th
DARANOVA (IRE) (7) 8th
DYNAMIC KATE (IRE) (6) 8th

EDISON KENT (IRE) (3) 8th
EMILY'S STAR (9) 6th
ENERGY TWO (10) 7th
FIX AT ALL (FR) (6) 2nd
FRANCKY DU BERLAIS (FR) (2) 2nd
FRINGILL DIKE (IRE) (2) 1st
FRITES (5) 3rd
GIEVES (IRE) (2) 6th
GLENGEEVER (IRE) (4) 8th
GLORY AND HONOUR (IRE) (3) 1st
GO ON YA GOODTHING (IRE) (7) 6th
GRAND ROI (FR) (1) 1st
GRINN (IRE) (9) 7th
HALIFAX (FR) (2) 8th
HANG IN THERE (IRE) (1) 2nd
HARBOUR BRIDGE (4) 4th
HATCHER (IRE) (4) 2nd
HEDERA PARK (IRE) (3) 7th

HERESMAX (IRE) (3) 6th
HUNGRY HILL (IRE) (1) 8th
HUTCHESON (5) 4th
IRENE'S PEARL (IRE) (8) 3rd
KAUTO THE KING (FR) (7) 2nd
LA DOMANIALE (FR) (3) 2nd
LITTLE PETER (4) 3rd
LONE SOLDIER (3) 5th
LUCKIE MONEY (IRE) (9) 5th
MALAGO ROSE (IRE) (4) 7th
METHODTOTHEMAGIC (IRE) (1) 7th
MR MACKAY (IRE) (7) 5th
NEWMILL GETAWAY (IRE) (6) 3rd
OCEAN REACH (8) 7th
PEACEFUL SUNDAY (FR) (5) 8th
PRAIRIE DIAMOND (IRE) (1) 4th
PRINCESS UNIQUE (10) 5th
ROCK HOUSE (IRE) (4) 5th

ROSEARELLI (2) 7th
RUITH LE TU (8) 5th
SHIRLEY KNOTT (8) 4th
SIDE STEPPER (IRE) (8) 6th
STAMINA CHOPE (FR) (6) 7th
STARGAZER BELLE (7) 7th
STUNGBYTHEMASTER (6) 4th
THE EVENTMASTER (IRE) (7) 4th
THE GEORDIE GINGE (IRE) (4) 6th
TOPOFTHECOTSWOLDS (IRE) (5) 2nd
TOUCHWOODEXPRESS (IRE) (7) 3rd
TRIBAL GLORY (IRE) (1) 3rd
WALKING IT OFF (IRE) (9) 3rd
WITH A START (IRE) (4) 1st
YOGI'S TRAIL (2) 4th

Trainers In Today
& J White, P Hobbs 7
Bandey, Richard 6
Berry, John 3
Bowen, Peter 2,5,6,8
Brace, David 3,6,8
Brookhouse, B 4
Candlish, Jennie 8
Case, Ben 7(2)
Davis, Joanna 4
Derham, Harry 6
Dunn, Alexandra 3
Earle, Simon 7(2)

England, Samantha 1
Gillard, Mark 6
Gray, Carroll 4,5
Gundry, Polly 5
Hamer, Debra 7
Hanmer, Gary 3,8
Harris, Grace 8
Hosie 5
Keighley, Martin 4
Lavelle, Emma 2
Leeson, Tracey 7
Lewis, Shiela 5

Lund, Ben 8
McCain, Donald 5
Mulholland, Neil 2,5,8
Newland, Dr Richard 7
Nicholls, Georgina 3
O'Brien, Fergal 3,4
O'Keeffe, Jedd 1
O'Neill, Jonjo 2,8
Owen, James 1,4,8
Pauling, Ben 6
Phillips, Richard 7
Price, Richard 7

Quinn, Denis 3
Rees, David 7
Roberts, Dave 7
Sheppard, Matt 4
Skelton, Dan 2,4,5(2),6
Snowden, Jamie 3
Tizzard 2
Twiston-Davies, Nigel 2,3,5,6
West, Adam 4
Williams 6
Winks, Peter 1

Numbers in parenthesis denote the number of entries the horsemen has in that race.

Jockeys In Today
Anderson, J A 2,8
Bannister, H 6,7
Best, J 1,7
Bowen, J 2,6
Bowen, S 4,5,7,8
Brace, C 3,4,6,8
Brogan, K 8
Chadwick, A 1
Cobden, H 4,5,7
Durrell, T 5
Edwards, L 4,7

England, J 1
Gale, Elizabeth 5
Gillard, T 5,6
Hammond, C 1,7
Houlihan, Sean 5
Hughes, B 3
Kimber, H 5
Lambert, F 7
McLernon, R 2
Nicholls, Olive 3
Nolan, M G 4,5,7

Noonan, D 7
O'Brien, Paul 6
O'Neill Jr, Jonjo 2
Pinchin, Lilly 8
Powell, B J 2,3
Quinlan, J 4,7
Ring, C 8
Scholfield, N 6,8
Sheehan, G 3,4,8
Sheppard, S 4
Skelton, H 2,4,5,6

Stones, L 8
Sutton, B 3
Tucker, Harriet 7
Turner, James 7
Twiston-Davies, S 2,3,5,6
Ward, C 3
Wedge, A 3
Woods, K 6

Worcester
Monday, September 18, 2023



PT 9:05am ET
Race 1 Win(only), Exacta, Trifecta, Placepot

MAKE YOUR HOME A HAPPY HAUS NOVICES' LIMITED
HANDICAP CHASE

Two And One Sixteenth Miles (Steeplechase) - NOVICE
LIMITED HANDICAP CHASE (Class 3). - Purse $14,500. For
novice four yrs old and upwards.
1 GRAND ROI (FR) 4-1 Chadwick A **164
2 FRINGILL DIKE (IRE) 1-1 Hammond C 154
3 GLORY AND HONOUR (IRE) 3-2 England J 147
4 WITH A START (IRE) 50-1 Best J 145

SELECTIONS: 2- 1- 3
PT 9:40am ET
Race 2 Win, Place (payouts on 1st and 2nd), Exacta,

Trifecta, Swinger
GET PULLING WITH PJ NICHOLLS SSANGYONG

HANDICAP CHASE
Two And One Half Miles (Steeplechase) - HANDICAP CHASE
(Class 2). - Purse $27,000. For four yrs old and upwards,
Rated 0-150.
1 HANG IN THERE (IRE) 9-5 Anderson J *168
2 FRANCKY DU BERLAIS (FR) 4-1 Bowen J 164
3 LA DOMANIALE (FR) 8-1 O'Neill Jr J 160
4 HATCHER (IRE) 5-1 Skelton H 151
5 TOPOFTHECOTSWOLDS (IRE) 6-1 Twiston-Davies S151
6 FIX AT ALL (FR) 12-1 McLernon R 147
7 KAUTO THE KING (FR) 10-1 Powell B 142

SELECTIONS: 5- 1- 6
PT 10:15am ET
Race 3 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger,

Quadpot
Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race) - NAT HUNT FLAT (Class 5).
- Purse $6,000. For four and five yrs old only, which have not
run under any recognised Rules of Racing, except National
Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or French AQPS
Flat races.
1 TRIBAL GLORY (IRE) 5-2 Sutton B **163
2 ATACAMA SKY 8-1 Ward C 156
3 CLOUGHROE (IRE) 30-1 Powell B 156
4 LITTLE PETER 5-1 Hughes B 156
5 FRITES 30-1 Nicholls O **154
6 NEWMILL GETAWAY (IRE) 4-1 Brace C 154
7 TOUCHWOODEXPRESS (IRE) 9-2 Twiston-Davies S154
8 IRENE'S PEARL (IRE) 50-1 Wedge A 147
9 WALKING IT OFF (IRE) 5-1 Sheehan G 147

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 6
PT 10:50am ET
Race 4 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race) - NAT HUNT FLAT (Class 5).
- Purse $6,000. For four and five yrs old only, which have not
run under any recognised Rules of Racing, except National
Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or French AQPS
Flat races.
1 PRAIRIE DIAMOND (IRE) 5-1 Bowen S 161
2 YOGI'S TRAIL 20-1 Sheppard S 156
3 BAHIO BOUM (FR) 4-1 Skelton H 154
4 HARBOUR BRIDGE 6-1 Sheehan G 154
5 HUTCHESON 12-1 Cobden H 154
6 STUNGBYTHEMASTER 5-1 Brace C 154
7 THE EVENTMASTER (IRE) 5-2 Quinlan J 154
8 SHIRLEY KNOTT 10-1 Edwards L 147
9 BASMAN PALACE (SAF) 20-1 Nolan M 146

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 7

PT 11:25am ET
Race 5 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
Two Miles (Hurdle) - MAIDEN HURDLE (Class 4). - Purse
$9,500. For maiden four yrs old and upwards.
1 ALRIGHT DAI (IRE) 7-2 Cobden H 158
2 BOWMANS DREAM 99-1 Gale E **158
3 LONE SOLDIER 8-1 Durrell T *158
4 ROCK HOUSE (IRE) 2-1 Skelton H 158
5 BLACK OCC (IRE) 20-1 Houlihan S 156
6 CORPORAL JACKJONES (IRE) 5-2 Nolan M 156
7 MR MACKAY (IRE) 8-1 Twiston-Davies S156
8 RUITH LE TU 30-1 Kimber H 156
9 LUCKIE MONEY (IRE) 20-1 Gillard T 151
10 PRINCESS UNIQUE 50-1 Bowen S 149

SELECTIONS: 9- 2- 10
PT 12:00pm ET
Race 6 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger
Two Miles (Hurdle) - MAIDEN HURDLE (Class 4). - Purse
$9,500. For maiden four yrs old and upwards.
1 AFTA PARTY (IRE) 8-1 Gillard T 158
2 GIEVES (IRE) 12-1 Woods K 158
3 HERESMAX (IRE) 50-1 Bannister H 158
4 THE GEORDIE GINGE (IRE) 1-1 Twiston-Davies S158
5 AR EL BEE (FR) 3-1 O'Brien P 156
6 BUCK OF MAINE (FR) 20-1 Bowen J 156
7 GO ON YA GOODTHING (IRE) 50-1 Brace C 156
8 SIDE STEPPER (IRE) 15-1 Scholfield N 156
9 EMILY'S STAR 6-1 Skelton H 151

SELECTIONS: 4- 1- 9
PT 12:35pm ET
Race 7 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger

DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP MARES' NOVICES'
HANDICAP HURDLE

Two And One Half Miles (Hurdle) - MARES NOVICE
HANDICAP HURDLE (Class 5). - Purse $7,500. For novice
four yrs old and upwards fillies and mares only, Rated 0-100.
1 METHODTOTHEMAGIC (IRE) 5-1 Lambert F *168
2 ROSEARELLI 6-1 Hammond C 163
3 HEDERA PARK (IRE) 7-1 Cobden H 160
4 MALAGO ROSE (IRE) 15-1 Best J 159
5 BETTY'S BELLE 20-1 Turner J **157
6 STAMINA CHOPE (FR) 10-1 Edwards L 156
7 STARGAZER BELLE 10-1 Bannister H 155
8 OCEAN REACH 12-1 Tucker H **155
9 GRINN (IRE) 30-1 Bowen S 154
10 ENERGY TWO 12-1 Nolan M 151
11 BELLA MADONNA 15-1 Noonan D 150
12 CELESTIAL PARK (IRE) 5-2 Quinlan J 149

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 7
PT 1:10pm ET
Race 8 Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger

THANK YOU BAGSY HAPPY RETIREMENT HANDICAP
HURDLE

Two And Seven Eighths Miles (Hurdle) - HANDICAP HURDLE
(Class 4). - Purse $9,500. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated
0-120.
1 HUNGRY HILL (IRE) 3-1 Scholfield N 169
2 HALIFAX (FR) 4-1 Ring C 168
3 EDISON KENT (IRE) 8-1 Pinchin L 161
4 GLENGEEVER (IRE) 7-1 Sheehan G 160
5 PEACEFUL SUNDAY (FR) 15-1 Stones L 158
6 DYNAMIC KATE (IRE) 8-1 Anderson J *153
7 DARANOVA (IRE) 15-1 Brogan K 151
8 CLASSIC CONCORDE (IRE) 6-1 Brace C 151
9 COAL FIRE (IRE) 8-1 Bowen S 145

SELECTIONS: 1- 8- 2

WORCESTER Profile Sheet for Monday, September 18, 2023



Race 1 PT 9:05am ET Win(only), Exacta, Trifecta, Placepot NOVICE LIMITED HANDICAP CHASE (CLASS 3)
MAKE YOUR HOME A HAPPY HAUS NOVICES' LIMITED HANDICAP CHASE

Purse $14,500. For novice four yrs old and upwards.
Two And One Sixteenth Miles (Steeplechase)

1 GRAND ROI (FR) () B.g.7 **164 A Chadwick James Owen 4-1 5-12-9
2 FRINGILL DIKE (IRE) () Ch.g.6 154 C Hammond Jedd O'Keeffe 1-1 1-1-11
3 GLORY AND HONOUR (IRE) () B.g.7 147 J England Samantha England 3-2 2-1-1
4 WITH A START (IRE) () B.g.8 145 J Best Peter Winks 50-1 3-4-7

SELECTIONS: 2- 1- 3
Race 2 PT 9:40am ET Win, Place (payouts on 1st and 2nd), Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger HANDICAP CHASE (CLASS 2)

GET PULLING WITH PJ NICHOLLS SSANGYONG HANDICAP CHASE
Purse $27,000. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated 0-150.

Two And One Half Miles (Steeplechase)
1 HANG IN THERE (IRE) () B.g.9 *168 J A Anderson Emma Lavelle 9-5 1-3-5
2 FRANCKY DU BERLAIS (FR) () B.g.10 164 J Bowen Peter Bowen 4-1 2-5-11
3 LA DOMANIALE (FR) () B.m.7 160 Jonjo O'Neill Jr Jonjo O'Neill 8-1 3-9-1
4 HATCHER (IRE) () B.g.10 151 H Skelton Dan Skelton 5-1 4-2-3
5 TOPOFTHECOTSWOLDS (IRE)

()
B.g.9 151

S Twiston-Davies
Nigel Twiston-Davies 6-1 3-2-4

6 FIX AT ALL (FR) () B.g.7 147 R McLernon Neil Mulholland 12-1 8-8-2
7 KAUTO THE KING (FR) () B.g.9 142 B J Powell Tizzard 10-1 1-4-3

SELECTIONS: 5- 1- 6
Race 3 PT 10:15am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger, Quadpot NAT HUNT FLAT (CLASS 5)
Purse $6,000. For four and five yrs old only, which have not run under any recognised Rules of Racing, except National Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or French AQPS Flat races.

Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race)
1 TRIBAL GLORY (IRE) () Ch.g.5 **163 B Sutton Fergal O'Brien 5-2 1-2-1
2 ATACAMA SKY () B.g.5 156 C Ward Gary Hanmer 8-1 4
3 CLOUGHROE (IRE) () B.g.5 156 B J Powell Denis Quinn 30-1
4 LITTLE PETER () B.g.5 156 B Hughes John Berry 5-1 3-6
5 FRITES () B.g.4 **154 Olive Nicholls Georgina Nicholls 30-1 7
6 NEWMILL GETAWAY (IRE) () B.f.4 154 C Brace David Brace 4-1 1-3-4
7 TOUCHWOODEXPRESS (IRE) () Ch.g.4 154 S Twiston-Davies Nigel Twiston-Davies 9-2 1
8 IRENE'S PEARL (IRE) () B.f.4 147 A Wedge Alexandra Dunn 50-1
9 WALKING IT OFF (IRE) () B.f.4 147 G Sheehan Jamie Snowden 5-1

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 6
Race 4 PT 10:50am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger NAT HUNT FLAT (CLASS 5)
Purse $6,000. For four and five yrs old only, which have not run under any recognised Rules of Racing, except National Hunt Flat races, Irish National Hunt Flat races or French AQPS Flat races.

Two Miles (Nat Hunt Flat Race)
1 PRAIRIE DIAMOND (IRE) () B.g.4 161 S Bowen Martin Keighley 5-1 1
2 YOGI'S TRAIL () B.g.5 156 S Sheppard Matt Sheppard 20-1
3 BAHIO BOUM (FR) () Gr.g.4 154 H Skelton Dan Skelton 4-1
4 HARBOUR BRIDGE () B.g.4 154 G Sheehan Joanna Davis 6-1 4
5 HUTCHESON () Ch.g.4 154 H Cobden James Owen 12-1 8
6 STUNGBYTHEMASTER () Ch.g.4 154 C Brace Fergal O'Brien 5-1
7 THE EVENTMASTER (IRE) () B.g.4 154 J Quinlan B Brookhouse 5-2 2-4
8 SHIRLEY KNOTT () Ch.f.4 147 L Edwards Adam West 10-1 3-4
9 BASMAN PALACE (SAF) () B.g.4 146 M G Nolan Carroll Gray 20-1 5

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 7
Race 5 PT 11:25am ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger MAIDEN HURDLE (CLASS 4)
Purse $9,500. For maiden four yrs old and upwards.

Two Miles (Hurdle)
1 ALRIGHT DAI (IRE) () Ch.g.5 158 H Cobden Neil Mulholland 7-2 2-2-4
2 BOWMANS DREAM () B.g.7 **158 Elizabeth Gale Carroll Gray 99-1 4-8
3 LONE SOLDIER () B.g.5 *158 T Durrell Dan Skelton 8-1 6
4 ROCK HOUSE (IRE) () B.g.5 158 H Skelton Dan Skelton 2-1 2-1-1
5 BLACK OCC (IRE) () Br.g.4 156 Sean Houlihan Shiela Lewis 20-1 2
6 CORPORAL JACKJONES (IRE)

()
B.g.4 156

M G Nolan
Hosie 5-2 1-1-9

7 MR MACKAY (IRE) () Ch.g.4 156 S Twiston-Davies Nigel Twiston-Davies 8-1 5-3-4
8 RUITH LE TU () B.g.4 156 H Kimber Polly Gundry 30-1 12-11-2
9 LUCKIE MONEY (IRE) () B.m.7 151 T Gillard Donald McCain 20-1 3-5
10 PRINCESS UNIQUE () B.f.4 149 S Bowen Peter Bowen 50-1 8-8-3

SELECTIONS: 9- 2- 10
Race 6 PT 12:00pm ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger MAIDEN HURDLE (CLASS 4)
Purse $9,500. For maiden four yrs old and upwards.

Two Miles (Hurdle)
1 AFTA PARTY (IRE) () Gr.g.5 158 T Gillard Mark Gillard 8-1 9-3-4
2 GIEVES (IRE) () Ch.g.5 158 K Woods Ben Pauling 12-1 9-3-6
3 HERESMAX (IRE) () B.g.5 158 H Bannister Richard Bandey 50-1 8-11-9
4 THE GEORDIE GINGE (IRE) () Ch.g.5 158 S Twiston-Davies Nigel Twiston-Davies 1-1 2-3-2
5 AR EL BEE (FR) () B.g.4 156 Paul O'Brien Harry Derham 3-1 3-5-5
6 BUCK OF MAINE (FR) () B.g.4 156 J Bowen Peter Bowen 20-1 5-4-9
7 GO ON YA GOODTHING (IRE) () Ch.g.4 156 C Brace David Brace 50-1 7-9-4
8 SIDE STEPPER (IRE) () B.g.4 156 N Scholfield Williams 15-1 6
9 EMILY'S STAR () B.m.6 151 H Skelton Dan Skelton 6-1 5-4-9

SELECTIONS: 4- 1- 9

Monday, September 18, 2023 WORCESTER Monday, September 18, 2023
Pgm PP Horse Sex/Age Equip Wgt Jockey Trainer Odds Earnings Last 3 Fin



Race 7 PT 12:35pm ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger MARES NOVICE HANDICAP HURDLE (CLASS 5)
DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP MARES' NOVICES' HANDICAP HURDLE

Purse $7,500. For novice four yrs old and upwards fillies and mares only, Rated 0-100.
Two And One Half Miles (Hurdle)

1 METHODTOTHEMAGIC (IRE) () B.m.8 *168 F Lambert Richard Phillips 5-1 3-1-4
2 ROSEARELLI () Ch.m.8 163 C Hammond Dr Richard Newland 6-1 6-1-1
3 HEDERA PARK (IRE) () B.m.5 160 H Cobden Debra Hamer 7-1 3-4-4
4 MALAGO ROSE (IRE) () B.m.5 159 J Best Simon Earle 15-1 4-4-5
5 BETTY'S BELLE () B.m.6 **157 James Turner Tracey Leeson 20-1 8-4-2
6 STAMINA CHOPE (FR) () Ch.m.7 156 L Edwards Dave Roberts 10-1 4-4-5
7 STARGAZER BELLE () B.m.5 155 H Bannister Ben Case 10-1 4-5-5
8 OCEAN REACH () B.m.7 **155 Harriet Tucker Richard Price 12-1 3-10-5
9 GRINN (IRE) () B.m.7 154 S Bowen David Rees 30-1 12-4-11
10 ENERGY TWO () B.f.4 151 M G Nolan P Hobbs & J White 12-1 8-10-4
11 BELLA MADONNA () B.m.5 150 D Noonan Simon Earle 15-1 8-5-5
12 CELESTIAL PARK (IRE) () B.m.5 149 J Quinlan Ben Case 5-2 1-9-5

SELECTIONS: 1- 4- 7
Race 8 PT 1:10pm ET Win, Place, Exacta, Trifecta, Swinger HANDICAP HURDLE (CLASS 4)

THANK YOU BAGSY HAPPY RETIREMENT HANDICAP HURDLE
Purse $9,500. For four yrs old and upwards, Rated 0-120.

Two And Seven Eighths Miles (Hurdle)
1 HUNGRY HILL (IRE) () B.g.6 169 N Scholfield Jonjo O'Neill 3-1 1-6-1
2 HALIFAX (FR) () B.g.6 168 C Ring Grace Harris 4-1 1-3-6
3 EDISON KENT (IRE) () B.g.7 161 Lilly Pinchin James Owen 8-1 4-8-9
4 GLENGEEVER (IRE) () Gr.g.7 160 G Sheehan Ben Lund 7-1 3-3-6
5 PEACEFUL SUNDAY (FR) () B.g.7 158 L Stones Jennie Candlish 15-1 4-4-2
6 DYNAMIC KATE (IRE) () Br.m.7 *153 J A Anderson Neil Mulholland 8-1 3-1-6
7 DARANOVA (IRE) () B.g.9 151 K Brogan Gary Hanmer 15-1 9-8-5
8 CLASSIC CONCORDE (IRE) () B.g.10 151 C Brace David Brace 6-1 1-2-3
9 COAL FIRE (IRE) () B.g.7 145 S Bowen Peter Bowen 8-1 3-1-2

SELECTIONS: 1- 8- 2

Monday, September 18, 2023 WORCESTER Races Continued Monday, September 18, 2023
Pgm PP Horse Sex/Age Equip Wgt Jockey Trainer Odds Earnings Last 3 Fin


